01 MAY 2025 | 03 DHU AL-QIDAH | 1446 HIJRI | VOLUME NO. 12 | ISSUE 208

q“\“

www.gulftime.ae

TEN TOLA GOLD
SAR 0.9783 USD 3.6725 Brent Crude  $63.11/bbl BULLION M42 signs agreement with Japan's Yamagata University
Abu Dhabi - ADX 9,534.33 EURO 4.1716 YEN 0.0257 WTI Crude $58.29/bbl The initiative will introduce one of the most advanced and
ﬁ’lJl 04J| CAD 2.6613 Natural Gas  $331/MMBtu effe_c_tlvg cancer treatment technologies to the Mlddle East,
Dubai - DEM 530715 THE EMIRATES GBP 4.9038 - positioning Abu Dhabi as a global hub for oncology innovation
New York - NYA 1894706 SrilankanRs 8142  Gold $3,316.20/t oz PAGE 08
Indian Rs 23.00  Philippine Peso 15.19 Gold-Dubai  AED395.75/gm BUY FOR EAD recovers over 2,000 tonnes of bottles
London - UKX 8,494.85 Pakistani R 7648  Bangladesh Taka 3323 Silver $32.78%t oz 46,160.28  Following the launch of the scheme, Environment Agency — Abu
axistani ks ’ 8 : ’ Dhabi, along with Sparklo, collected 23mn recyclables in 2024
IV E ——°
—
— O\
—_—
=o
—_—
_—
[—
—
fr—
o

Price UAE: AED 2

UAE President affirms support for
Lebanon’s stability, development during
meeting with President Joseph Aoun

His Highness welcomed
the Lebanese President
and expressed his
best wishes for his
success in leading
Lebanon towards
greater stability,
development and
prosperity, and in
restoring its vital role
within the Arab world
and the broader
international community

ABU DHABI/ WAM

UAE President His Highness Sheikh Mohamed bin
Zayed Al Nahyan held talks on Wednesday with His
Excellency Joseph Aoun, President of the Republic
of Lebanon, to discuss the close ties between the
two countries and explore ways of enhancing co-
operation for the benefit of their peoples.

The meeting took place at Qasr Al Shati in Abu
Dhabi during President Aoun’s official visit to
the UAE.

Under the patronage of Khaled bin Mohamed
bin Zayed, World Utilities Congress 2025

Y to take place in Abu Dhabi at the end of May

ABU DHABI/ AD MEDIA OFFICE

Under the patronage of His High-
ness Sheikh Khaled bin Mohamed
bin Zayed Al Nahyan, Crown Prince
of Abu Dhabi and Chairman of the
Abu Dhabi Executive Council, Abu
Dhabi National Energy Company
(TAQA) is hosting the 4th World
Utilities Congress in Abu Dhabi
from 27-29 May 2025 at ADNEC
Centre Abu Dhabi.

This year’s congress is being held
under the theme Innovating for a
New Age of Utilities. The event is

The conferences at World
Utilities Congress foster the
strategic insights and
technical expertise needed
for power and water utilities
to deliver the low-carbon
systems of tomorrow

organised by dmg events, in
collaboration with the Ministry of
Energy and Infrastructure (MOEI),
Abu Dhabi Department of Energy

(DoE), Department of Culture and
Tourism - Abu Dhabi (DCT Abu
Dhabi) and Abu Dhabi National Ex-
hibition Company (ADNEC). The
congress is a platform for global
utilities sector leaders, policymak-
ers and innovators to address key
challenges in the power and water
sectors. As the industry advances
towards integrating renewable en-
ergy sources, enhancing grid re-
silience and optimising water
management, the event will drive
high-level discussions, showcase
cutting-edge solutions and facilitate

strategic collaborations.

The conferences at World Utili-
ties Congress foster the insights
and technical expertise needed for
power and water utilities to deliver
the low-carbon systems of tomor-
row. Across three days, the confer-
ences will convene ministers,
CEOs, academics and industry in-
fluencers to address the critical
challenges and discuss the possi-
bilities and opportunities for a net-
zero utilities sector of the future.

UAE marks Labour Day in
recognition of workers’
vital role in development

ABU DHABI/ WAM

UAE, Austria reaffirm commitment to
strengthening bilateral cooperation

The ministers explored ways to deepen cooperation in digital transformation
and the application of advanced technologies across government sectors

The UAE is celebrating Labour Day
today, on May 1, reaffirming the
nation’s deep respect and appreci-
ation for its diverse labour force.

Dr Abdulrahman Al Awar, Min-
ister of Human Resources and
Emiratisation and Acting Minister
of Higher Education and Scientific
Research, extended his congratu-
lations to all workers in the UAE on
this occasion. He emphasised that
workers are a cornerstone of the
nation’s sustainable development
and vital partners in realising the
UAE’s ambitious future goals
across economic and development
sectors.

In statements to the Emirates
News Agency (WAM), Dr Al Awar
said that the UAE’s observance of
Labour Day reflects its profound
appreciation for workers from
over 200 nationalities.

VIENNA/ WAM

The value of non-oil bilateral trade between the UAE
and Austria reached approximately AED 6.7 billion
(US$1.8 billion) in 2024, marking a 28% increase
compared to 2023

Dr Sultan Ahmed Al Jaber, Min-
ister of Industry and Advanced
Technology and Managing Di-
rector and Group CEO of
ADNOC, paid an official visit to
Vienna, the capital of Austria.

During the visit, he held a se-
ries of high-level meetings with
senior government officials and
private sector business leaders,
accompanied by Hamad Al
Kaabi, UAE Ambassador to the
Republic of Austria. Dr Al Jaber
met with Karl Nehammer, Chan-
cellor of Austria, to whom he
conveyed the greetings of the
UAE leadership and their best
wishes for continued progress
and prosperity to the govern-
ment and people of Austria.

Al Jaber expressed the UAE’s

Ministry of Human Resources
and Emiratisation, in
collaboration with its partners,
is organising celebrations that
include the distribution of gifts
at workplaces, labour
accommodations, shopping
centres, and hospitals,
including visits to injured
workers receiving treatment,
to reinforce feelings of
appreciation and solidarity

The growth was driven mainly by a 248% surge in exports,
particularly in pearls, precious metals, and machinery.
Imports rose by 21%, and re-exports grew by 15%

Talks between the UAE and Austria focused
on enhancing economic and diplomatic ties,
promoting mutual investments in sectors
such as industry, technology, and energy,
and increasing institutional linkages that
serve common interests —WAM

Zayed Al Nahyan.

Dr Al Jaber also met with
Beate Meinl-Reisinger, Aus-
tria’s Minister for European
keenness to further strengthen and International Affairs,
bilateral cooperation in areas of ~ where both sides discussed de-  creasing institutional linkages
mutual interest, buildingon the ~ velopments in joint initiatives  that serve common interests
Comprehensive Strategic Part- and projects under the strate- and support sustainable
nership signed in 2021 under gic partnership and explored growth and development.
the patronage of President His  new avenues for collaboration
Highness Sheikh Mohamed bin  in key priority areas. Discus- ® u

sions focused on enhancing
economic and diplomatic ties,
promoting mutual investments
in sectors such as industry,
technology, and energy, and in-




THURSDAY 01 MAY 2025

THE GULF TIME

NEWS

UAE President His Highness Sheikh Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan with His Excellency Daniel Noboa, President of the Republic of Ecuador, at Qasr Al Shati in Abu Dhabi on Wednesday

UAE, Ecuadorian Presidents discuss

strengthening bilateral

-

— e -

=y
X

The two leaders underscored their shared commitment
to advancing cooperation and broadening the scope of
their partnership in the coming years. They also
highlighted the importance of leveraging opportunities
to promote mutual growth

ABU DHABI/ WAM

UAE President His Highness
Sheikh Mohamed bin Zayed Al
Nahyan and His Excellency
Daniel Noboa, President of the
Republic of Ecuador, met today
to discuss strengthening bilat-
eral cooperation, particularly
in the fields of economy, trade,
renewable energy, sustainabil-
ity, investment, tourism, and
agriculture.

The discussions aimed to
foster mutual benefits and sup-
port prosperity and develop-
ment for both countries and
their peoples.

During the meeting, held at
Qasr Al Shati in Abu Dhabi,
His Highness welcomed the
Ecuadorian President and once
again congratulated him on his
re-election, wishing him con-
tinued success in leading
Ecuador towards greater
progress and development.

The two leaders under-
scored their shared commit-
ment to advancing cooperation
and broadening the scope of
their partnership in the coming
years. They also highlighted the

His Highness Sheikh
Mohamed bin Zayed Al
Nahyan affirmed that
relations between
the UAE and Ecuador are
witnessing significant
progress, noting that both
countries aim to achieve
further growth, particularly
in the economic sphere

importance of leveraging op-
portunities to promote mutual
growth.

They exchanged views on re-
gional and international issues
of common interest and reaf-
firmed the importance of work-
ing towards peace and stability
at both the regional and global
levels in support of develop-
ment and prosperity for all.

His Highness Sheikh Mo-
hamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan af-
firmed that relations between
the UAE and Ecuador are wit-
nessing significant progress,
noting that both countries aim

to achieve further growth, par-
ticularly in the economic
sphere.

His Highness added that the
UAE is keen to deepen its eco-
nomic partnerships with Latin
American nations and has
made significant strides in this
regard, which in turn supports
the development of UAE-
Ecuador relations.

For his part, His Excellency
President = Daniel = Noboa
thanked His Highness Sheikh
Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan
for the warm welcome and
generous hospitality, reaffirm-
ing Ecuador’s commitment to
strengthening ties with the
UAE.

The meeting was attended
by HH Sheikh Hamdan bin Mo-
hamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan,
Deputy Chairman of the Presi-
dential Court for Special Af-
fairs; Sheikh Mohammed bin
Hamad bin Tahnoon Al Nahyan,
Advisor to the UAE President;
Ali bin Hammad Al Shamsi,
Secretary-General of the
Supreme Council for National
Security; Suhail bin Mo-
hammed Al Mazrouei, Minister

—— —— a—— > —
e e—
=

i

LY

—WAM PHOTOS

cooperation

of Energy and Infrastructure;
Abdullah bin Touq Al Marri,
Minister of Economy; Dr. Amna
bint Abdullah Al Dahak Al
Shamsi, Minister of Climate
Change and the Environment;
Mohamed Hassan Al Suwaidi,
Minister of Investment; Sarah
bint Yousif Al Amiri, Minister of
Education; Omar bin Sultan Al
Olama, Minister of State for Ar-

tificial Intelligence, Digital
Economy, and Remote Work
Applications; Ahmed Ali Al
Sayegh, Minister of State; Hu-
maid Obaid Abu Shabas, Chair-
man of the UAE Accountability
Authority; Dr. Ahmed Mubarak
Ali Al Mazrouei, Chairman of
the President’'s Office for
Strategic Affairs and Chairman
of the Abu Dhabi Executive Of-

fice; Abdulla bin Mohammed
bin Butti Al Hamed, Chairman
of the National Media Office
and Chairman of the UAE
Media Council; and several sen-
ior officials. The meeting was
also attended by members of
the accompanying delegation
of the visiting President, com-
prising ministers and high-
ranking officials from Ecuador.



THURSDAY 01 MAY 2025

NEWS

THE GULF TIME

HH Sheikh Hamdan bin Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum, Crown Prince of Dubai, Deputy Prime Minister, Minister of Defence, and Chairman of The

Hamdan bin Mohammed tours
Arabian Travel Market 2025

DUBAI/ WAM

HH Sheikh Hamdan bin Mohammed
bin Rashid Al Maktoum, Crown Prince
of Dubai, Deputy Prime Minister, Min-
ister of Defence, and Chairman of The
Executive Council of Dubai, toured the
Arabian Travel Market (ATM) 2025.
He was accompanied by HH Sheikh
Ahmed bin Saeed Al Maktoum, Presi-
dent of the Dubai Civil Aviation Author-
ity, Chairman of Dubai Airports, and
Chairman and Chief Executive of Emi-
rates Airline and Group. Speaking on
the occasion, Sheikh Hamdan said that
the vision and directives of President
His Highness Sheikh Mohamed bin
Zayed Al Nahyan and His Highness
Sheikh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Mak-

toum, Vice President, Prime Minister
and Ruler of Dubai, have laid a solid
foundation for strengthening the UAE'’s
status as a global hub for shaping the
future, driving innovation, and forging
partnerships that fuel sustainable
growth across vital sectors.

During the visit, HH Sheikh Hamdan
was briefed on the highlights of the
2025 edition of ATM, which opened
Monday at the Dubai World Trade Cen-
tre and runs until 1st May 2025. A lead-
ing global event for the travel and
tourism industry, this year’s ATM has
attracted about 2,800 exhibitors from
161 countries. "The Arabian Travel
Market has firmly established itself as
a key event on the global tourism cal-
endar. This year’s ATM once again re-

—WAM

flects the UAE’s role in bridging global
markets and shaping the future of
global travel. The exhibitions and con-
ferences sector is a vital engine of the
UAE’s economy. It plays a crucial role in
attracting investment, enabling knowl-
edge exchange, and creating high-value
opportunities across a wide range of
industries,” said HH Sheikh Hamdan.

He added, “By continuing to invest in
world-class infrastructure, fostering an
agile legislative environment, and
strengthening international partner-
ships, we are empowering this sector
to accelerate sustainable economic
growth and reinforce Dubai’s global
competitiveness.”

ABU DHABI / WAM

HH Sheikh Abdullah bin Zayed Al
Nahyan, Deputy Prime Minister
and Minister of Foreign Affairs, has
received Dr Ghassan Salamé, Min-
ister of Culture of Lebanon.
During the meeting, they re-
viewed cooperation relations be-
tween the two countries and ways

HH Sheikh Abdullah bin Zayed Al Nahyan, Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Foreign Affairs,
with Dr Ghassan Salamé, Minister of Culture of Lebanon, in Abu Dhabi on \Wednesday

Abdullah bin Zayed
receives Lebanese

Culture Minister

—WAM

to enhance them to serve their mu-
tual interests.

The meeting also touched upon
prospects for cooperation between
the two countries in the cultural
sector and creative industries.

The two sides further addressed
a number of issues of common in-
terest, in addition to the latest de-
velopments on the Lebanese scene.

is a global health champion powered by Al and technology

UAE's M42 signs agreement with
Japan’s Yamagata University

The groundbreaking initiative will introduce one of the mostadvanced
and effective cancer treatment technologies to the Middle East

ABU DHABI/ WAM

M42, a global health cham-
pion powered by Al and
technology, has signed a
Memorandum of Coopera-
tion (MoC) with Yamagata
University in Japan to accel-
erate research and innova-
tion in heavy ion therapy, an
advanced and highly precise
form of radiation therapy for
cancer treatment.

Formalised during M42’s
recent delegation visit to
Japan, this partnership
underscores M42’s commit-
ment to pioneering patient-
centric, world-class cancer
care powered by cutting-
edge technology and inno-
vative medical solutions.

The agreement follows
M42 and Cleveland Clinic
Abu Dhabi’s recent partner-
ship with Toshiba Energy
Systems & Solutions Corpo-
ration (Toshiba ESS) to
establish the region’s first
heavy ion therapy facility in
Abu Dhabi. This ground-
breaking initiative  will
introduce one of the most
advanced and effective can-
cer treatment technologies
to the Middle East, position-
ing Abu Dhabi as a global hub
for oncology innovation.

M42 and Yamagata University are not only strengthening global research efforts
but also paving the way for groundbreaking advancements in cancer research

and treatment

—WAM

We are delighted to partner with Yamagata

University, the second-largest university in the
Tohoku Region and home to Japan's newest
state-of-the-art heavy ion therapy facility. This
partnership marks a critical step in our mission to
advance oncology care and clinical research

Hasan Jasem Al Nowais, Managing Director and Group
CEO of M42 and Chairman of Cleveland Clinic Abu Dhabi

With no heavy ion therapy
centre within a five-hour
flight of the UAE, the upcom-
ing facility—strategically lo-
cated on the Cleveland Clinic
Abu Dhabi campus, adjacent
to Fatima bint Mubarak Cen-

ter, the region’s first-of-its-
kind comprehensive cancer
centre — will significantly
enhance access to this life-
saving treatment for patients
across the Middle East.
Heavy ion therapy offers

Formalised during M42's
recent delegation visit
to Japan, this
partnership underscores
M42's commitment
to pioneering
patient-centric,
world-class cancer care
powered by technology
and innovative
medical solutions

precision in targeting and de-
stroying cancerous tumors
with minimal damage to sur-
rounding healthy tissue, rev-
olutionising cancer care and
addressing a critical gap in
advanced treatment options
in the UAE and beyond.

Hasan Jasem Al Nowais,
Managing Director and
Group Chief Executive Officer
of M42 and Chairman of
Cleveland Clinic Abu Dhabi,
stated, “We are delighted to
partner with Yamagata Uni-
versity, the second-largest
university in the Tohoku Re-
gion and home to Japan’s
newest state-of-the-art heavy
ion therapy facility”

Dubai South records 15%
growth in business
aviation movements in Q1

DUBAI/ WAM

Mohammed bin Rashid Aerospace
Hub (MBRAH), the aerospace plat-
form of Dubai South dedicated to the
advancement of the aviation industry,
recorded 5,275 movements achieved
in Q1 2025, marking a 15 percent in-
crease over the same period in 2024.

This milestone underscores the
rapid evolution of the business
aviation ecosystem and further ce-
ments Al Maktoum International
Airport’s position as the leading hub
for international business aviation in
the region.

In his comments, Khalifa Al Zaffin,
Executive Chairman of Dubai Avia-
tion City Corporation and Dubai
South, said, “Demand for business
aviation has been steadily rising year
after year, driven by Dubai’s com-
pelling value proposition in both the
business and tourism sectors. At
MBRAH, we are committed to further
contributing to this growth through
the unique ecosystem we offer for
private jet owners and high-net-
worth individuals flying via our state-
of-the-art VIP Terminal. We will
continue to uphold our mandate of
positioning Dubai as a global capital
of aviation, in alignment with the
government’s vision.”

Located in and developed by Dubai

Demand for business

aviation has been steadily
rising year after year, driven by
Dubai's compelling value
proposition in both the business
and tourism sectors. At MBRAH,
we are committed to further
contributing to this growth through
the unique ecosystem we offer
for private jet owners and
high-net-worth individuals flying via
our state-of-the-art VIP Terminal

Khalifa Al Zaffin, Executive
Chairman of Dubai Aviation City
Corporation and Dubai South

South, MBRAH is also home to main-
tenance centres and training and ed-
ucation campuses.

THE GULF TIME

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
SAEED SAIF

Tel: 02-4468000, Fax: 02-4485401

Email: editor@gulftime.ae, business@gulftime.ae,
local@gulftime.ae
Printed at: Al Wathba Printing Press

Dubai Aerospace Enterprise earns $85.8 million during Q1
Total revenue for the quarter amounted to $395.9 million, representing a 15.2% growth over US$343.6min Q1 2024

DUBAI/ WAM

Dubai Aerospace Enterprise
(DAE) reported a net profit of
US$85.8 million for the first
quarter of 2025, marking a
26.5% increase compared to
US$ 67.8 million during the
same period in 2024.

According to the company’s
press release issued on
Wednesday, profit before tax
rose by 45% to reach US$101.2
million, up from US$69.7 mil-
lionin Q1 2024.

Total revenue for the quarter
amounted to US$395.9 million,
representing a 15.2% growth
over US$343.6 million in Q1
2024, driven largely by in-

creased maintenance income
and gains from aircraft
disposals.

Commenting on the results,
Firoz Tarapore, Chief Executive
Officer of DAE, stated, “The first
quarter of 2025 was an out-
standing quarter from a
financial and operational per-
spective. Our pre-tax profit
margin exceeded 25% and our
return on equity climbed to
13% as a result of a favourable
operating environment and the
scalability of our business
model.”

“During the quarter, we en-
tered into a definitive agree-
ment to acquire Nordic
Aviation Capital DAC (NAC) for

an enterprise value of US$2.0
billion. When completed, the

According to Dubai Aerospace Enterprise’s press release, profit before tax rose by 45% to
reach US$101.2 million, up from US$69.7 million in Q1 2024

— WAM

acquisition of NAC will add ap-
proximately 200 owned air-

The first quarter of 2025 was an outstanding quarter from

a financial and operational perspective. Our pre-tax profit
margin exceeded 25% and our return on equity climbed to 13%
as a result of a favourable operating environment and the

scalability of our business model

Firoz Tarapore, Chief Executive Officer of DAE

craft to our fleet, and approxi-
mately 25 aircraft on order
from Airbus and ATR. We also
signed definitive agreements to
acquire 17 fuel efficient, next
generation aircraft on lease to
11 airline customers in 10
countries for an additional in-
vestment of US$1.0 billion. We
acquired an additional man-

aged asset client to provide our
full suite of aircraft life cycle
management services.”

“DAE Engineering continued
its exceptional performance
with strong financial results
in the first quarter of 2025.
Joramco revenue increased by
31% and profitability in-
creased by 71%.”



THURSDAY 01 MAY 2025

THE GULF TIME

AVIATION

THE GULF TIME
DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

United Arab Emirates
Ministry of Justice

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
SHARJAH FIRST INSTANCE FEDERAL COURT

Notification of a Defendant by Publication
Before the Case Management Office of Sharjah First
Instance Federal Court
In Case No. SHCFICICIVS2025/0002363 / Civil

To the Defendant: Alfonso P. Alfonso

Residence: Unknown:

We inform you that the Plaintiff, Salem Abdullah Jumaa Al Mutawa, a

UAE national, has filed the above-mentioned Case, requesting the

following:

Kindly appoint an accounting expert whose task will be as follows:

1. Toreview all judgments issued in the cases filed by investors at the first
instance and appeal courts, and calculate the amounts paid by the
Plaintiff under the two bank guarantees he deposited, as well as the
additional amounts he paid.

. To calculate the amounts awarded against the Plaintiff, which he is
obligated to pay, as well as the amounts he personally paid in those
reconciled judgments executed by the honourable Execution Court.

3. Clarify the amounts paid in excess from the bank guarantee by the court

to persons not awarded in the cases filed, and to clarify the amounts
due to the Plaintiff and return them to him after making the set-off.

4. Clarify the amount owed by each of the above Defendants pursuant

to the judgments issued in the case.

You are required fo attend the 07/05/2025 hearing before the Case
Management Office of the Sharjah Federal Court (Civil Court of First
Instance) Office No. (Office of the Case Manager) in person or by an
authorized representative, and submit a reply memorandum to the
case, and fo attach all documents to this memorandum, within a period
not exceeding ten days from the date of publication, in order to
consider the case whose number is mentioned above in your capacity
as a defendant.

N

Judicial Services Office
Hamid Abdullah Al Saeedi //Signed//

THE GULF TIME
DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

United Arab Emirates
Ministry of Justice

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
SHARJAH FIRST INSTANCE FEDERAL COURT

Notification of a Defendant by Publication
Before the Case Management Office of Sharjah First
Instance Federal Court
In Case No. SHCFICICIVS2025/0002363 / Civil

To the Defendant: Pan Asia International L.L.C

Residence: Unknown:

We inform you that the Plaintiff, Salem Abdullah Jumaa Al Mutawa, a

UAE national, has filed the above-mentioned Case, requesting the

following:

Kindly appoint an accounting expert whose task will be as follows:

1. Toreview all judgments issued in the cases filed by investors at the first
instance and appeal courts, and calculate the amounts paid by the
Plaintiff under the two bank guarantees he deposited, as well as the
additional amounts he paid.

. To calculate the amounts awarded against the Plaintiff, which he is

obligated to pay, as well as the amounts he personally paid in those

reconciled judgments executed by the honourable Execution Court.

Clarify the amounts paid in excess from the bank guarantee by the court

to persons not awarded in the cases filed, and to clarify the amounts

due to the Plaintiff and return them to him after making the setf-off.

4. Clarify the amount owed by each of the above Defendants pursuant

to the judgments issued in the case.

You are required fo attend the 07/05/2025 hearing before the Case
Management Office of the Sharjah Federal Court (Civil Court of First
Instance) Office No. (Office of the Case Manager) in person or by an
authorized representative, and submit a reply memorandum to the
case, and fo attach all documents to this memorandum, within a period
not exceeding ten days from the date of publication, in order to
consider the case whose number is mentioned above in your capacity
as a defendant.

N

14

Judicial Services Office
Hamid Abdullah Al Saeedi //Signed//

THE GULF TIME
DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

United Arab Emirates
Ministry of Justice

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
SHARJAH FIRST INSTANCE FEDERAL COURT

Defendant Notification by Publication
Sharjah Federal Court - Federal Civil
First Instance Court
Case No. SHCFICICIVS2025/0002322 - Civil

To the Defendant: Samer Halabi,
Address Unknown

You are hereby summoned to appear on May 13, 2025,
before the Case Management Office — Sharjah Federal
Court - Federal Civil First Instance Court, Office No.
(Case Manager Office 11), either in person or through
an authorized representative, and to submit a written
defense memorandum along with all supporting
documents within ten (10) days from the date of
publication.

Thisis in regard to the case referenced above, in which
you are named as the defendant.

Judicial Services Office
Shamma Ahmed Rashid Al Salman

THE GULF TIME
United Arab Emirates DATE:01-05-2025
Ministry of Justice Issue:208

Ref. no.: 0428202515783096
Date of issue: 29/04/2025

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
SHARJAH FIRST INSTANCE FEDERAL COURT

Notice of Announcement of Judgment by publication
Issued by Sharjah Federal Court,
Civil Court of First Instance
In lawsvit no.: SHCFICICIVS2024/0006699, Civil

To: Judgment debtor/ Pristine International Plastics Industries FZC,
Address: 10236938

We hereby notify you that on ......., this court has ruled in the above-
mentioned case, in favor of Hamriyah Free Zone Authority, as follows:
Wording of the judgement:

The court has ruled in absentia:

First: Cancelation of the contract agreement signed between the
parties on 10/10/2019 and the eviction of the defendant to the
warehouse no. A-25-LV subject of the lease.

Second: oblige the defendant to pay to the claimant an amount of
AED 315,671 plus legal interest @ 5% annually from the date of claim
dated 19/11/2024 until full settlement, provided that it shall not exceed
the adjudged sum. Moreover, oblige the defendant to pay charges,
expenses and AED 500 against advocacy fees. The court rejects any
other claims.

This judgment is appealable within the legal period from the next day
of publication.

(Stamped & signed)

Judge

Dr. Ahmed Saeed Alnagbi

Sharjah Federal Court - Civil Court of First Instance

5 oSl THE GULF TIME
DUBAI COURTS DATE:0 ‘W ;;52%2
ue:

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS

Services by Publication
9893/2022/253- Cheques Execution

Service Number: 117437/2025 Date: 30/04/2025
Service Type: Digital Service by Publication of a
Grounded Decision

Gazette Name Version Number Issue date

Service Details
Service by Publication Particulars

To: 1- KAJA SYED SYED
Unknown Place of Residence

Whereas DAMAC HOMES LLC

Dubai Courts of First Instance decided to serve you
with the grounded decision issued on 27/04/2025,
to view the decision’s details, you have to use
Dubai Courts Smart Online Servies.

s Sl THE GULF TIME
DUBAI COURTS DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

Notice date: 30/04/2025
Notice No. 13735/2025
Task No. 199224/2025

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

DUBAI COURTS
COURT OF APPEAL

Notification by Publication (Appeal)

In appeal No. : 322/2025/403 - Real estate Appeal

Considered in : Fourth Appeal Cases Management Department No. 822
Subject of appeal : The judiciary by amending the ruling according
to what was decided and the judiciary again:

By obligating the three appellees jointly and severally o pay the
appellant the adjudged amount, the value of sale amounting of
AED 202,104 (Two hundred and two thousand one hundred and
four dirhams), and amending the adjudged amount for
compensation to be by obligating them jointly and severally to pay
an amount of AED 80,842 (eighty thousand and eight hundred and
forty two dirhams), and uphold/support it in anything otherwise,
obligating them to pay the fees, expenses and fees.

Plaintiff : Anthony Haiden

Address : United Arab Emirates - Dubai - Jumeirah 1 - Dubai - Pearl
Jumeirah 1 Street - Villa Building No. 332 - 0504422694

Rep d by : Muh nad Abdullah Al-Obaidli

Notified party : 1- Vrinda Rajakaria Vlshnupul Rajakaria (in his
Capacity as - appellee)

Notice subject : He has appealed the ruling issued in Case No.
41/2024/1283 Real Estate

A hearing has been scheduled on Wednesday 07/05/2025 09:00 AM
at the online litigation room & Building Desc.

Therefore, you or your legal representative shall be requested to

The MoU between Emirates and American Express Middle East
brings together two strong brands committed to delivering support
to SMEs, empowering them to scale up and thrive in today's

economy —WAM

Emirates, American
Express Middle
East sign pact

DUBAI/ WAM

Emirates and American Express Middle East
(AEME) have signed a memorandum of under-
standing (MoU) at Arabian Travel Market (ATM)
that intends to expand their collaboration to ex-
plore new offerings for small and medium-sized
enterprises (SMEs) in select countries across the
Middle East and North Africa.

Together, Emirates and American Express Mid-
dle East will explore ways to reach and engage
with SMEs through differentiated offers and value
driven initiatives. This may include payments so-
lutions tailored to SMEs, the extension of poten-
tial incentives provided by Emirates to American
Express Middle East Card Members participating
in the Emirates Business Rewards program,
among other benefits.

Mazin Khoury, Chief Executive Officer at AEME,
noted, “SMEs are the pulse of the economy across
the region and at American Express Middle East
we are deeply committed to their success.”

attend, if you fail, you will be tried in absentia. u
THE GULF TIME THE GULF TIME
LIQUIDATION NOTIC United Arab Emirates DATE:01-05-2025 EXPERT MEETIN Somm coumns DATE:01-05-2025
Ministry of Justice Issue:208 Issue:208

Issue:208 THE GULF TIME — DATE:01-05-2025

Feather Games FZ-LLC

The Directors of Feather Games FZ-LLC
a free zone limited liability company
established in the Creative Zone with

registration number 1270
herby provides notice of:
the commencement of a voluntary
liguidation of the company by its
shareholders; and
the appointment of Ivan Malakhov
as the liquidator of the company.

This notice is being given pursuant to
the Creative Media Authority
Companies Regulations 2016

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
SHARJAH FIRST INSTANCE FEDERAL COURT

Notice of Atachment
In Executive Case no.:
SHCEXCIREA2021/0005505-Civil (Partial)

To: The Defendant: UAE Exchange Centre (L.L.C.),

Address: Sharjah Emirate, Sharjah Airport International Free Zone
Authority, SAIF MALL, shop no.: CS-05, Tel.: 065570443, Mobile:
0501338683, Fax 065576444,

e-mail: ramakrishnan@ae.uaeexchange..

Pursuant to the request of the Plaintiff/ Executant/ Sharjah Airport
International Free Zone Authority,

Sharjah Federal Court - Executive Civil Court, decided fo nofify
you that on ... it has been decided to impose the
precautionary/Executive attachment on........... , in the above-
mentioned Executive case filed against you.

Issued on: 28/04/2025

(Signed)

Judicial Services Office

Naeem Allah Safi

Sharjah Federal Court - Executive Civil Court

Issue:208 THE GULF TIME — DATE:01-05-2025

Announcement to appear before the expert
In Case No. 35/2025 Performance order appeal —
Dubai

The appellant against him: ALAN FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA
Address: Unknown place of residence

We would like to inform you that we have been appointed as an
accounting expert in the above lawsuit filed against you by
Appellant: HIGH CLASS EXPERIENCES TRAVEL L.L.C
Accordingly,you or your legal representative are required fo
attend the expert meeting scheduled to be held on Monday
05/05/2025 at 03:00 PM via the accounting expert's Zoom
program

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87176812062pwd=NzExe GINTWZQaTB
4dWxXbGlaTIBz7z09

Please contact us via the expert's mobile phone and send all
supporting documents for your defense of the case via e-mail.
Please note that if you fail fo attend, the expert will begin its work
in accordance with the powers granted to it by law.

To contact: 050-6317417

Email: missnahed@hotmail.com

Expert / Nahed Rashad Muhamad

Nofice No.: 116229/2025
Notice Date: 29-04-2025
Task No.: 196892/2025
GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI C
DUBAI COURTS OF FIRST INSTANCE

Notification by Publication
In Lawsuit No. 100 / 2025 / 1219 —
Personal Status for Muslims

Pending Before: Lawsuit Management Department No. 23 —
Lawsuit No. 430

Subject Matter of the Lawsuit: Abdicative divorce

Plaintiff: Zulekhan Yagoob Muhammad Yaqoob

Address: United Arab Emirates — Dubai — Al Wahida — Villa 50,
Al Wahida Street 28, near the Pakistani School — 0507928919
Required to be nofified: -1- Fawad Saeed Muhammad Saeed —
in his capacity as the Defendant

Subject of notification: A lawsuit has been filed against you
concerning Abdicative divorce. A hearing has been scheduled
for Tuesday, 06/05/2015 at 09:00 AM, to be held remotely in the
Personal Status Court Building in the Al Garhoud area —
&BUILDING_DESC.

You are hereby required to attend in person or through your legal
representatfive. You must also submit any memoranda or
supporting Exhibits to the court at least three days prior to the
hearing.

20 s THE GULF TIME

M .
DUBAI COURTS DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

Date of Notification: 30-04-2025
Job No.: 198825/2025
Nofification No.: 117444/2025

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS
DUBAI COURTS OF FIRST INSTANCE

Digital Nofification of Attachment Report by Publication
In the Execution No.:
29656/2024/253 - Cheque Execution

Heard at: Fifteenth Execution Circuit No. 397

Subject of the Execution:

1. Claiming the value of the bounced cheque No. (000107) issued by
the Defendant amounting (46,258.75 Dirhams) only the balance of the
cheque.

2. Claiming the value of the bounced cheque No. (000108) issued by
the Defendant amounting (32,812.50 Dirhams)

3. Claiming the value of the bounced cheque No. (000118) issued by
the Defendant amounting (82,425 Dirhams)

4. Claiming the value of the bounced cheque No. (000157) issued by
the Defendant amounting (26,118.75 Dirhams)

Claimant: Fawaz Trading and Engineering Services Co LLC

Address: Emirate of Dubai — Bur Dubai — Business Bay — Business Street —
Oberoi Hotel Building — 17th Floor — Office No.: 1702 - 0522991340
Defendant:

1. Green Adept Technical Services L.L.C, in its capacity as: Defendant
Subject of the Notification:

The Dubai Courts of First Instance have decided to notify you of the
decision issued on 11-04-2025, stating that your own funds have been
attached. To view the details of the decision and the lawsuit, you must
use the Dubai Courts' electronic and smart services.

3 0s THE GULF TIME

M .

DUBAI COURTS DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

Notification Date.: 28/04/2025
Notification No. 21775/2025
Task No.: 194103/2025

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS
AMICABLE SETTLEMENTS

Digital Notification of Case Registration Via Publication
In Dispute No: 461/2025/4115- Specified Value Dispute

Considered in: Eighteenth Amicable Dispute Settl t No.767
Subject of Dispute: Claiming the recovery of 370,223.05/- Dirhams, which
was paid by the Plaintiff for the damages of the insured vehicle caused
by the Respondent; the driver of the vehicle insured with the Plaintiff, as
a result of driving under the influence of alcohol at the time of the
accident.

Plaintiff : Al- Buhaira National Insurance Company (Dubai branch)
Address: United Arab Emirates- Emirate of Dubai- Riggat Al Buteen-
Deira- Dubai- Bani Yas Road-Easa Saleh Al Gurg Tower (1)- Office No.
601, next to Hilton Dubai Creek Hotel and Al Bandar Rotana Hotel-
0547019334

Notified Party: 1- Kleman Bohinc, in his capacity as the Respondent
Subject of Notification: Has filed the case against you, claiming for the
recovery of 370,223.05/- Dirhams, being the amount paid by the Plaintiff
for the damages of the vehicle insured with it caused by the
Respondent; the driver of vehicle insured with the Plaintiff, as a result of
driving under the influence of alcohol at the time of the accident.

A hearing has been scheduled to be convened on Thursday,
corresponding to 08/05/2025 at 09:00 AM, in the Remote Litigation Halll,
which could be accessed through the Dubai Courts' website- Public
Services- Cases Hearings' Schedules. Therefore, you are hereby assigned
to attend in person, or through your legal representative, and submit
any memorandums or documents to the court at least three days prior
to the hearing.

s THE GULF TIME

- .

DUBAI COURTS DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

Nofice Date: 28/04/2025
Notice No.: 115482/2025
Job No.: 195781/2025

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS
DUBAI COURTS OF FIRST INSTANCE

Digital Notification of Substantiated Decision by Publication
In Execution No. 30747/2024/253 - Cheques Execution

Pending before: The Eleventh Execution Department No. 296
Dispute subject: A claim to execute the Cheque No. 000004,
issued by Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank, amounting AED
101386.

Claimant: ATS Shipping L.L.C

Address: UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Rigat Al Buteen - Deira -
Dubai -Al Maktoum Street - Al Reem Building - Apartment
1003 - Day to Day, Al Ittihad - 0502110022

To be informed: 1- Nikhil Plaseerikara Venugopalan
Venugopalan Ettozhi, in his capacity as Enforcee

Notice Subject: Dubai Courts of First Instance is notifying you
with its Substantiated Decision issued on 08/04/2025. To
review the details of the Decision, you are required to use
Dubai Courts' electronic and smart services.

s THE GULF TIME

M .

DUBAI COURTS DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

Date of Notification: 29-04-2025
Nofification No.: 13571/2025
Task No.: 196897/2025

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS
COURT OF APPEAL

Notification Memorandum by Publication (Appeal)
In Appeal No.: 305 / 2025 / 840 — Commercial Appeal

Pending before: Eighth Appellate Case Management Circuit No. 846
Subject of Appeal: Appeal against the judgment issued in Case No.
3652/2024 —Commercial, including fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.
Appellant: Praseeth Pareparambil Sankaramveettil Balachandran
Address: Emirate of Dubai, Deira, Al Garhoud Area, Zulfa Building,
Second Floor, Office 201 -Telephone: 042830088 -

Email: dubai@Lcemirates.net.ae - Mobile: 0506254844

Parties to be notified:

1- Harish Mohan Mohan Venkatachari, in his capacity as Respondent-
Appellee

2- Devad ;
Respondent-Appellee
Subject of the Notification: Appeal against the judgment issued in Case
No. 3652/2024 — Commercial

A hearing is scheduled for Tuesday, 06-05-2025 at 09:00 AM in the
remote litigation courtroom. Accordingly, your presence or the
presence of your legal representative is required. In case of your failure
to appear, the trial will proceed in absentia.

y Ayasamy Pals 1y, in his capacity as

5 Sl THE GULF TIME
DUBAI COURTS DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

Date of Nofification: 29-04-2025
Notification No. 22167/2025
Mission No. 198506/2025

GOVEg&AA\IENT OF DUBAI
DEPARTMENT OF AMICABLE SE‘I'I'LEMENTS

Digital Notification by Publication of Filing Case
Regarding: Dispute No. 4538/2025/461 —
Specific-Value Dispute

Considered in: 2" Dispute Amicable Settlement No. 751

Subject Matter of Dispute: Request to oblige the Defendant to pay the
Claimant an amount of AED 26,550 (Only fwenty-six thousand, and five-
hundred and fifty Dirhams) together with (5%) legal interest from the
maturity date, i.e. 7/3/2025, to the payment in full as well as charges,
expenses and attorney's fee.

Notifying Party: Carl F Trading FZE

Address: United Arab Emirates, Dubai, Free Zone — Silicon Oasis, DSO-
IFZA Building, Mob. No. 0562265014

Notified Party: 1. Philip Clod Junior Sabagh Capacity: Defendant
Subject Matter of Nofification: A Case has been filed against you, the
subject matter of which is to oblige the Defendant to pay the Claimant
an amount of AED 26,550 (Only twenty-six thousand, and five-hundred
and fifty Dirhams) together with (5%) legal interest from the maturity
date, i.e. 7/3/2025, to the payment in full as well as charges, expenses
and atftorney's fee. Now therefore, a hearing will be held on Monday,
05/05/2025, at 09:00 AM in the remote ligation courtroom. So, you shall
attend in person or through an authorized attorney. You shall submit
your memos or documents to the court three (3) days at least prior to
the hearing.

THE GULF TIME
United Arab Emirates DATE:01-05-2025
Ministry of Justice Issue:208

Reference No.: 0113202512617250
Date of Issue: 13/01/2025

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
SHARJAH FIRST INSTANCE FEDERAL COURT

Application for Nofification of Judgment by Publication
Notification of Judgment by Publication
Issued by Sharjah First Instance Federal Court
Civil Court of First Instance
On Case No. SHCFICICOMS2024/0000175 Commercial

To the judgment debtor, Aftab Ali Mhesir Gulam Hussain Mhesir,
address: 9986303 and Omran Ali Ali Kuhar Jandiu, address: 9986304
We would like to inform you that on 12/03/2024, this court ordered its
judgment on the above-mentioned case in favor of SHAMS AL
KARAMAH METALS ORES TR LLC-SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP, as follows:

The court ordered its judgment in the supposed presence of the parties:
First: to order the defendants to pay the plaintiff AED 28,106 (Twenty
eight thousand one hundred six Dirhams),

Second: to order the defendants to jointly pay AED 5000 (five thousand
Dirhams) as compensation for material damages.

Third: to order the defendants to jointly pay the fees and expenses.
The judgment is appealable within the legal period of 30 days effective
from the following day of notification by publication.

Judge,

Mohamed Awad Mohamed Alhameeri
(Signed)

Sharjah Federal Court

The Civil Court of First Instance
(Stamped)

EXPERT MEETIN

Issue:208 THE GULF TIME — DATE:01-05-2025

Date: 24/04/2025
Subject/Expert Meeting (1) Dubai Holding Committee
Defendant's Service by Publication/ Defendant
to appear at the Expert Meeting in Lawsuit No.
198/2024 Dubai Holding Committee

Service to appear at the Accounting Expert Meeting in Lawsuit No.
198/2024 Dubai Holding Committee

By proxy of / Saad Al Hammadi Law
Firm and Legal Consultations
info@saadpartners.com

By proxy of / Saad Al Hammadi Law
Plaintiff J The, PCI]'V‘TLC Firm and Legal Consultations
umeira info@saadpartners.com

Zahidkhan1122786@ahoo.com

Nakheel

Plaintiff | Capacity (PJSC)

Defendant Zahid Khan

M/s Parties to the Case

Greetings,

Based on our assignment by the Judicial Committee to appoint an
accounting expert in Lawsuit No. (198/2024).

Please note that Friday, 05/05/2025 at 09:00, has been set as the date
of the expert meeting to be held remotely through the Microsoft video
communication system, asking you to register on the video
communication system to be present on the specified date and access
through the link that will be sent by e-mail later.

Accordingly, please provide the expert with the name, phone number
and e-mail of the persons concerned to attend the meeting so that they
can be added to the agenda of the meeting.

Respectfully,
Accounting expert/Moza Al Shamsi

5 Sl THE GULF TIME
DUBAI COURTS DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS

ANNOUNCEMENT BY PUBLICATION
EMIRATE OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS DEPARTMENT
PERSONAL STATUS COURT
NAME CHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT

SAIF IBRAHIM MOHAMMED AL HAMMADI, Pakistani national,
submitted to the Personal Status Court a request to change the
name and nationality of his father in the birth certificate from
(MOHAMMED [IBRAHIM) to (IBRAHIM MOHAMMED AMIN AL
HAMMADI) and the nationality from (PAKISTANI) to (UNITED
KINGDOM). He also wishes to change the name and nationality
of his mother in his birth certificate from (SHAGUFTA MUHAMMAD
IBRAHIM) to (SARA IBRAHIM MOHAMMED AL HAMMADI) and the
nationality from (PAKISTANI) to (UNITED KINGDOM). Anyone who
has an objection must submit it to the aforementioned court
within one month from the date of publication of this
announcement.

Personal Status Services Department
//signature and stamp//

THE GULF TIME
DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

Notice Date: 28-04-2025
Notice Number: 2025/21773

DUBAI COURTS %&
Mandate Number: 2025/194101
GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS
AMICABLE SETTLEMENTS

Digital Notice by Publication of Case Registration
Dispute Number: 3641/2025/461 —Value-Specific Dispute

Heard by: Eighteenth Amicable Disputes Settlement Circuit No. 767
Dispute Subject: Claim to hold the Defendant liable to pay USD
18,000.00 (eighteen thousand Dollars) or equivalent in UAE dirhams, AED
66,060.00 (sixty six thousand and sixty dirhams only), and legal interest
at 12% from the legal claim date until full payment, and fo pay charges,
expenses and attorney fees.

Plaintiff: Abdullah Muhammad Yusuf Abdullah Al Shaibani

Address: UAE, Emirate of Sharjah, Al Majaz, Sharjah, Al Intifada Street, Al
Durra Office Building, Apaitinent 2101, Al Buhaira Police Statfion -
0506262076

Notified Party: 1. George Osman Deng Arol, Defendant

Notice Subject: The above-mentioned case has been filed against you
subject matter of which is fo hold the Defendant liable to pay USD
18,000.00 (eighteen thousand Dollars) or equivalent in UAE dirhams, AED
66,060.00 (sixty six thousand and sixty dirhams only), and legal interest
at 12% from the legal claim date until full payment, and to pay charges,
expenses and attorney fees.

A hearing has been set to be held on Tuesday, 06/05/2025 at 09: 00 am
atremote litigation chamber, which can be accessed via Dubai Courts
Website — General Services — Cases Roll. So, you or your legal
representative are summoned to attend and submit your
memorandums or documents to the Court at least three days before
the hearing date.

THE GULF TIME
DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

Nofification No. : 2025/13559
Notification Date : 29/04/2025

DUBAI Coun’rs %@
Mission No. : 2025/196677
GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS
COURT OF APPEAL

Note of Notification by Publication (Appeal)
In Appeal No.: 758/2025/300 Civil Appeal

Considered at : Seventh Appeal Cases Management Circuit No.
858

Appeal Subject: To appeal the judgment issued in Case No.
2024/41 Civil Plenary, and to pay the costs, expenses and
attorney fees.

Appellant : ABDULRAHEEM AHMED ABDO AL-FARHAN

Address : UAE, Dubai Emirate, Business Bay, Dubai, Marassi Drive
St., Clover Bay Building — Apartment No. 308, Tel: 0506259717
Represented by : SALWA MOHAMED MOHAMED OMAR

Notified Party : BERNADETTE ROUKOZ ALHAJJ Capacity: Appellee
Notification Subject : To appeal the decision/judgment issued in
Case No. 758/2025 Civil, for which a session scheduled to be held
on Tuesday, corresponding to 06/05/2025 at 09:00 AM at remote
hall; accordingly, you shall appear before the court personally or
through your legal attorney. Otherwise, the court willissue its ruling
in your absentia.

THE GULF TIME
DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

Mozaalshamsi@yahoo.com
Notification No. 2025/112684
Date: 25-04-2025

DUBAI COURTS %@
Task No. 2025 /190855

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS
COURT OF FIRST INSTANCE

Digital Notification by Publication for Payment of Dues
In enforcement No.: 253 / 2025 / 1170 -
Cheques Enforcement

Heard at Chamber No.: Enforcement 11" Chamber no. 296
Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (046006) issued from Emirates NBD for the value of
(AED 50100), to become the total demanded amount of (AED 51627.50)
(fifty-one thousand three hundred and five dirham and fifty files)
including fees.

Enforcement seeker : Emirates NBD PJSC

His address : Dubai— Nada Al Shiba —His optional address is: Trust Lawyers
& Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan - Al Hind Tower office
1110 telephone 065505677 Fax 0655057789 & mobile 0549946635.

Party to be nofified : Vishal Rajesh - (as respondent)

Subject of Notification : The enforcement case is filed against you, you
are obligated to pay the amount of (AED 51307.5) as stated in the deed
of enforcement, fo the enforcement seeker or the court freasury in
addition to court fees, during 7 days from the date of publishing this
notification otherwise the court shall take the required legal procedures
against you.

*For the purpose of paying the amount subject to this enforcement, the
payment shall be made to the following account related to the
enforcement file:

AE450260751208000090472

DC-VAC-ACCOUNT: 253-2025-1170 -000090472

Emirates NBD

NOTIC

Issue:208 THE GULF TIME — DATE:01-05-2025
Dubai on 24/4/2025
Subject / Service By publication of the list of

creditors of BEC Contracting LLC

Based on the decision of the Dubai Court of First Instance in Case No.
21 of 2024 Bankruptcy Proceedings, issued on 19/4/2025, which
stipulated the publication of the list of creditors as required by law, we
hereby present the following:

List of credltors of BEC Contracting LLC

No. Creditor's Name Approved Debt Amount

1 |Enaya Waste Collection LLC 121,556.50

2 |Hellett & Fort Construction LLC 2,434,676.29

3 |Aroma Contracting L.L.C 12,731,792.9

4 | Aseico Chiller Technology L.L.C 45,830.50

5 |Aseico Chiller Technology L.L.C 45,830.50

6 |Aseico Chiller Technology L.L.C 5,553,178.00

7 |AMC Protection LLC 276,558.68

8 |Dubai Islamic Bank 115,395,079.66

9 |Mashreq Bank 43,333,302.05
Total 179,937,805.08

Taking intfo account that the debtor and any creditor whose name
appears or is not included in the debt list have 1he righ1 to file a
grievance with the court for the claims included in the list within 7
business days from the date of publication of the list in the newspapers.
Please accept my sincere respect and appreciation.

Office of the Accounting Expert / Osama Malek

Expert/ Osama Ahmed Malek

Accounting Expert Before Dubai Courts - Registration No. (145)
Chartered Accountant - Registration No. (961) //Signed and Stamped//




THURSDAY 01 MAY 2025

ADVERTISEMENTS

THE GULF TIME

SALEM BALLAMA AUDIT BUREAU — ACCOUNTS & BANKING EXPERT

Abu Dhabi on 10.04.2025

His Excellency the Honorable Counselor:
President of the Bankruptcy Court

Dear Sir,
Subject: List of Creditors in Bankruptcy Proceedings File No.
9/2024 Abu Dhabi Bankruptcy

First: Infroduction

On 27.09.2024, the Bankruptcy Court of Abu Dhabi rendered
a decision in Case No. 09 of 2024 Abu Dhabi Bankruptcy
Proceedings, accepting the petition for the commencement
of bankruptcy proceedings for the debtfor in the
aforementioned case. Mr. Salem Mohamed Ballama was duly
appointed as the Trustee in the said proceedings.

We have commenced the procedures in this case and have
duly published noftification of our appointment. The
methodology employed by the Trustee is as follows:

- The Trustee has reviewed the documents and records
submitted thereto.

- The Trustee has prepared and disseminated notices and
public announcements by way of publication fto all
creditors and parties dealing with the Company through
two widely circulated newspapers, one of which is in the
English language.

- The Trustee has initiated the process of receiving claims and
accepting documentation from the Company undergoing
restructuring and from the creditors.

- The expertise hereby notes that the documents and financial
statements submitted to the expertise by the Company
officials and the creditors are the sole responsibility of the
submitting party.

The Trustee's methodology for preparing the preliminary list of
creditors shall be based on the examination and verification
of the submitted documents in accordance with the
applicable rules, taking into consideration the provisions of the
Law of Evidence, the sfipulations of the Bankruptcy Law and
its amendments, as well as the relevant laws pertaining to the
facts of the present dispute, all as detailed in this report and
its appendices.

Second: Procedures Undertaken by the Trustee in Preparing
the List of Creditors:

No. Date Procedure

1 12.12.2024 | The Department of Fxperts notified us of our

appointment as Trustee for the restructuring

proceedings in the present case.

2 16.12.2024 | We published a public announcement by way of
publication in two widely circulated newspapers, one of
which was in English, stating that the Company was

subject to restructuring proceedings.

3 16.12.2024 | We published a notice on the Company's website stating
that the Company was under restructuring proceedings

and also published the decision of the Honorable Court

on the Company's website as follows ...

4 We communicated with the applicants for debt inclusion to request
the necessary documents and proceeded to examine the claims by
referring to the Company's management to inspect the documents

available with them.

Third: Examination of Claims Received by the Trustee:
Following the examination of the documents and email
correspondence submitted by the creditors, the following is
clarified:

First: Date of the Debtor's Cessation of Payment:

The date of 31 May 2024 has been adopted as the date of the
debtor's cessation of payment, due to the creditors' failure to
provide any documentary evidence indicating an alternative
date of cessation of payment and their lack of objection to
the aforementioned date previously determined by the
Honorable Court.

Second: Regarding the Preparation of the List of Creditors:
* In accordance with the detailed explanation provided in
the previous report, the creditors were notified through all
available means. The claims received from the creditors will
be presented, having been categorized into three primary
groups:

* Claims of suppliers and commercial fransactions.
¢ Claims of banks and financial facilities.
¢ Claims of former employees.

* Claims Received by the Trustee up to the Date of this Report:

The number of claims received by the Trustee up to the date
of this report totals 255 claims. The documentation supporfing
these claims comprises thousands of documents.

The Trustee has examined these documents and reconciled
them with the financial statements provided by the Company.
The items of the list of creditors have been prepared, and the
accepted, provisionally accepted, and rejected claims are
detailed as follows:

Statement No. of Total Value of Claims
Claims (AED)

Claims of Suppliers and 62 25,000,561.96
Commercial Transactions
Claims of Banks and Financial 6 1,349,626,316.62
Facilites
Claims of Former Employees 187 9,731,544

Total - 1,384,358,422.58

The debts within each category have been further classified
into three (3) types (Accepted - Provisionally Accepted -
Rejected) as follows:

a. Claims of Suppliers and Commercial Transactions:
A total of 62 claims from suppliers shall be categorized info two
(2) types following their examination:

Statement No. of Total Value of Claims
Claims (AED)
Accepted Debts 53 14,731,643.17
Rejected Debts 9 10,268,918.79
Total 62 25,000,561.96

b. Claims of Banks and Financial Facilities:
The claims shall be categorized into two (2) types following
their examination:

Statement No. of Total Value of Claims
Claims (AED)
Accepted Debts 6 1,239,166,402.62
Provisionally Accepted Debts (Part 1 110,459,914
of Claim)
Total 6 1,349,626,316.62

c. Claims of Former Employees:
The claims shall be categorized into three (3) types following
their examination:

- The pledge is embodied in the agreement executed in
favor of the Bank on 16.10.2018, pertaining fo the equipment,
machinery, and mechanisms located in Musaffah Industrial
Area ICAD, Plot No. 95 1A and No. 89 1A, and duly
authenticated by the Notary Public under No. 2018/1/221551
dated 16.10.2018.

- The pledge agreement is registered with the Abu Dhabi
Department of Economic Development under Pledge
Registration

No. M18-10-0667-A-0 dated 28.10.2018 and has been
published in the electronic register designated for the
registration of rights over movable assets. The debt claim of
Dubai Islamic Bank amounts to the following:

Claim Claimant | Claim Amount Submitted Securities
Submission (AED) Documents
Date
3/1/2025 Dubai 368,247,892.48 Court Judgment Pledge agreement
Islamic in addition to a executed in favor of
Bank Certificate of the Bank on

Indebtedness 16.10.2018 on the
162,663,879.81
154,162,456.58

51,421,556.09

equipment,
machinery, and
mechanisms, and
registered with the
Abu Dhabi
Department of
Economic
Development, and
published in the
clectronic register
designated for the
registration of rights

over movable assets.

Fourth: Details of the List of Debts

a. Claims of Suppliers and Commercial Transactions: A total of
62 claims from suppliers shall be categorized into three (3)
types following their examination:

-Accepted Debts
- Rejected Debtfs

This is detailed as follows:

1. Accepted Debts

The following is a statement of the accepted debfs,
corroborated by documentation substantfiating  the
indebtedness, totaling 53 creditors. Following is the list of the
provisionally accepted debts:

Approved
Darclcd . Claim Db After Supporting
Claim Claiming Party Company
’ Amount Document Documents
Receipt Records ?
Review
20/12/2024 60,549.85 65,049.00 60,549.85 | The debt has been

approved as per the
claim submission

18/01/2025 | Himatrix Measurements 162,636.44
Equipments LLC

162,636.44 162,636.44 The debt is verified by
the company's records
and  the  creditor's

account statement

16/01/2025 Venkatasai Life 140,955.00 | 86,734.00 86,734.00 | As per the account
Sciences statement, invoices, and
supply orders
15/01/2025 REDEEMER 41,662.44 | 43,618.49 41,662.44 | As per the account
GENERAL statement and invoices
TRADING LLC-S.P.C
14/01/2025 | Atlas Copco Services 14,699.99 18,655.35 14,699.99 | As per the account
Middle Fast statement and attached
reports
14/01/2025 | Jignesh Agency Private | 123,301.00 | 121,839.00 | 121,839.00 | The debt is verified by
Limited the company's records
and  the  creditor's
account statement
23/12/2024 Obaid Sultan Al 1,546,597.00 N/A 850,514.00 | The debt is supported by
Dhaheri court judgment i c
No. 97-2021 (] :
exccutive regulations
09/01/2025 | Biterite Restaurant 430,017.00 | 32600400 | 32600400 | According to company
records
08/01/2025 | TECHNO MIDDLE 8,137.50 8,137.50 8,137.50 As per the invoice,
EAST CO. LTD account statement and
company records
07/01/2025 Gulf Scientific 220,394.00 | 22039400 | 22039400 | The debt is certified and
Corporation Jafza documented  in  the
records
06/01/2025 | Proton Electronics 7,248.16 22,361.00 7,248.16 \ccording  to  the
Trading LLC account statement
Date of . Debtper | APPIoved .
© - Claim After Supporting
Claim Claiming Party Company
; Amount Document Documents
Receipt Records ?
Review
20/12/2024 REDEX 60,549.85 | 65,049.00 60,549.85 | The debt has been

MECHAN

. approved as per the
EQUIPMENT LLC

claim submission

18/01/2025 | Himatrix Measurements
Equipments LLC

162,636.44 162,636.44 162,636.44 The debt is verified by
the company's records
and  the  creditor's

account statement

16/01/2025 Venkatasai Life 140,955.00 86,734.00 86,734.00 \s per the account
Sciences statement, invoices, and
supply orders
15/01/2025 REDEEMER 41,662.44 43,618.49 41,662.44 per the account
GENERAL statement and invoices
TRADING LLC-S
14/01/2025 Atlas Copco Services 14,699.99 18,655.35 14,699.99 As per the account

statement and attached
reports

Middle East

14/01/2025 | Jignesh Agency Private 123,301.00 121,839.00 121,839.00 The debt is
Limited the company's records
and  the  creditor's
account statement

rified by

23/12/2024 Obaid Sultan Al 1,546,597.00 N/A 850,514.00 The debt is supported by
Dhaheri court judgment in Case
No. 97-2021 (Fjari) and
exccutive regulations
09/01/2025 Biterite Restaurant 430,017.00 326,004.00 326,004.00 \ccording to company
records
08/01/2025 TECHNO MIDDLE 8,137.50 8,137.50 8,137.50 As per the invoice,

EAST CO. LTD account statement and

company records

records, invoices, and
account statement

23/12/2024 | XO LINE ELECTRO 31,500.00 31,500.00 31,500.00 According to company
MECHANICAL records, invoices, and

ME
SERVICE T.

email correspondence

Approved
%‘;z: Clairming Parts Claim (1;) GG = After Supporting
a aiming Party Amount ompany Document Documents
Receipt Records N
Review

21/01/2025 | GRACLE GMBH & CO 14,460.00 40,857.15 14,460.00 According to invoices

KG and the claim
21/01/2025 EXPRESS FLEXT 255,999.00 220,968.76 220,968.76 According to company

PACK records and invoices
21/01/2025 ACCU PACK 738,235.89 637,135.86 738,235.89 According to judgment
ENGINEERING PVT issued in Case No.1585-
LTD 2022 Simple
Commercial and
Fxccutive  Regulations
for amount of
$173,606.50 plus legal
interest

21/12/2024 Globe Chemicals 15,093.75 15,093.75 15,093.75 As per the account
Company LLC statement, invoices, and

supply orders
21/12/2024 | AL TAJ AL THAHBI 22,680.00 22,680.00 22,680.00 As per the account
PACKING statement, invoices, and

MATERIAL TRADIN supply orders
21/12/2024 CITY LAND 36,230.25 2,514.75 36,230.25 The debt is vetified by

ELECTRICALS the account statement

Statement No. of Total Value of Claims TRADING LLC and certified by the
. company under
Claims (AED) proceedings on 7.7.2020
Accepted Debts 175 8796956 02/01/2025 | Wimpey Laboratorics | 24.979.53 | 2537325 24979.55 | The debt is recorded in
5120, 11.C the company's books
Provisionally Accepted Debts 2 69,259 21/12/2024 citylightprinting 4739931 | 47539881 4739881 | As per the account
- statement, invoices,
Rejected Debts 10 649,825 company tecords, and
cmail correspondence
Total 187 9,731,544 21/12/2024 EMIRATES 230,319.45 | 230,319.45 | 230,319.45 | The debt is verified by
SCIENTIFIC & the company's records
TECHNICAL and  the  creditor's
SUPPLIES account statement
- Regarding debts secured by a pledge, it has been identified 21/12/2024 | Spacetech Technical | 15,627.52 | 1409998 | 1409998 | As per the company's
Services records and invoices

that there is one pledgee: Dubai Islamic Bank.

07/01/2025 Gulf Scientific 22039400 | 22039400 | 22039400 | The debt is certified and
Corporation Jafza documented in  the
records
Approved
Date of . Claim Debt per p};ﬁ“ SepPorGng 06/01/2025 Proton Electronics 7,248.16 22,361.00 7,248.16 According  to  the
lg:;;nt Claiming Party JS— ‘i?encls;nsy Document Documents Trading 1.1.C account statement
P Review
3/1/2025 | Unique Phasmaceutical | 32296.00 | 32,309.60 3230900 | According 1o company e or Debroes | Approved
Laboratoratories records and  attached ate o Claim bt pe Afcor St
documents  (invoice -+ Claim EHIRsy Amount | COMPADY | pcument Documents
correspondence) Receipt Records Review
31/12/2024 | Al Mazroui Medical & | 33,138.00 33,137.50 33,137.50 Claim not supported by 06/01/2025 Microgen Medical 44,160.90 44,163.50 44,160.90 The debt is verified by
Chemical Supplies LLC any documents  except Equipments Trading company records,
company records Est creditor's account
31/12/2024 LABINS 61,626.60 | 169,777.00 | 6162660 | According to company i{.‘;i,‘;'l'f“""‘,,dcrl‘"‘"ﬁi"
LABORATORY records and  attached reccipt vouchers
SUPPLIES documents (invoice -+
urchase orders 06/01/2025 Rashid Packaging 15427991 | 15427991 | 15427991 | The debr is verified by
P
Industry LLC company records,
creditor's account
statement and invoices
Date of . Debtper | Approved . 06/01/2025 | Ghantoot Building | 2,819,298.79 | 2,819,208.79 | 2,819,298.79 | The debt is verified by
Claim Claiming Party ACIalmt Company | o Aflemf . ]S;Ppomntg Materials Trading LLC company records and
Receipt mount Records ocument ocuments creditor's account
Review statement with official
- certifica
31/12/2024 Al Tamil 198,643.78 | 198,643.78 | 198,643.78 | According to company certdfication
Electromechanical records and attached 06/01/2025 RASHID PRINTERS 3,477,320.74 | 3,464,463.24 3,464,463.24 The debt is verified by
documents (invoice + & STATIONERS LLC company records,
correspondence) creditor's account
statement, invoices and
31/12/2024 AL BAKRAWE 368,60400 | 37860400 | 36860400 | According to attached purchase orders
GENERAL LAND documents  (account
TRANSPORT L1.C statement) 04/01/2025 | show art production 2223480 | 21,185.50 21,185.50 | The debt is verified by
company records and
30/12/2024 Safar Travel and 3340000 | 33,400.00 3340000 | According to judgment invoices
Tourism LLC issued in Case No. 2182- - ——— - - -
2020 Simple Commetcial 04/01/2025 ,\]Rl:\ \LT() 12,928.65 12,928.65 12,928.65 According to C()lnPal‘A'\'
and Ezecutive REPAIRS records and  creditor’s
Regulations WORKSHOP account statement
o . 27087 > 2 . any
30/12/2024 | IDEALPRINTING | 137,82274 | 137,82274 | 13782274 | According to company 03/01/2025 o RIYA . 12,798.78 13,826.00 13,826.00 | According to company
Cex "y REPROGRAPHIC records and invoices
PRESS records and  creditor’s TRADING
account statement COMPANY LLC
bearing the seal of the - -
bankrupt company Total AED. 14,747,055.53
30/12/2024 | Al Faidah General 837,23237 | 837,232.37 | 83723237 | According to company
Trading llc records and  creditor's
account statement 2. Rejected Deb‘s
28/12/2024 Parshvnath Lab 3647613 | 90,072.81 3647613 | According to attached ; ; i ;
snah | e e Trlmg foIIO\P/\wng ItS) IO i)folfemgnf q1|° ’rhhe rejected debfls, fgéollng 9
27/12/2024 Nelco Gulf 82,530.00 | 82,530.00 82,530.00 | Supported by judgment claims. The table below eTcus‘ the .nomes, email aaaresses,
issued in Case No. 911- and the value of each creditor's claim:
2022 Payment Order
26/12/2024 I*.M[TI_}C[ ‘ij Technical | 5201000 | 19.510.00 19,510.00 .\cc();d\nj!, to company Date of Chaien o Ap,s;:fd
rading records : - .
Claim Claiming Party vt Company Document | Supporting Documents
26/12/2024 MEDIST FZE 113,06275 | 118810.63 | 113,06275 | According to judgment Receipt Records Review
issued in Case No. 1554-
2024 Simple Commercial 30/12/2024 | Y N Sudhakar 169,776.60 0.00 0.00 The debt is not supported
— Patil by any records in the
25/12/2024 AL RUWAD 7220000 | 86,021.85 72,20000 | According to purchase company’s books, and
orders, invoices  and furthermore, the invoices
account statement
are under another
24/12/2024 Blucbell General 3042627 | 3946227 3946227 | According to company company's name
Conuracting LLC records and verification 26/12/2024 ample logic 193,863.21 0.00 0.00 The debt is not supported
of attached debt
by any records in the
company's books
02/01/2025 Arabian Gulf 7,875.00 0.00 0.00 Elevator maintenance
Date of . o || SRR i Melco Elevator expenses for the period
Claim Claiming Party Claim Company After Supporting LLC. from March to September
o Amount Document Documents 2024
Receipt Records o 2
IV - — - - - - 20/12/2024 Malta iDeals 10,650.00 0.00 0.00 The debe is not supported
24/12/2024 ORKILA FZE 16344650 | 16344650 | 16344650 | According (0 company by any records in the
records, creditor’s company’s books
account
invoices, and delivery 14/01/2025 409,095.92 US 1,502,605.00 0.00 0.00 The debt is not supported
documents dollars. Libyana by any records in the
24/12/2024 | EXPRESS PRINTING | 272,076.28 | 27207628 | 27207628 | According to company Company Sompas “l‘“’{“f‘ “"‘f e
SERVICE L.L.C. records and  creditor’s mvelces - have - been
account statement submitted for it
24/12/2024 AL ROSTAMANI 630,000.00 | 630,000.00 | 630,000.00 | According to  court 10/01/2025 Faxpress Flext 0 0.00 000 Duplicate claim previously
COMMUNICATIONS judgment  establishing Pack exasmined nndes et No:
LLG the debt 31 (Attachment 30)
23/01/2025 GULE 3,642.19 3.642.19 3,642.19 According to company 09/01/2025 | Clinsync Clinical | 2,963,000.00 0.00 0.00 The debt does not appear
AUTOMATION records, attached Rescarch Pyt Ltd in the company's records,
TECHNOLOGY EST invoice, and  supply
order
23/01/2025 Dadabhai Travel 155,505.74 Purchase requests via Date of . Debt per pEpioyed
email  correspondence, Claim Claiming Part @t Compan iy Supporting Documents
e ’ : ’ ¥ | Amount Y | Document
account statement and Receipt Records 5
mnvoices Revicys
and no proof exists of
23/12/2024 NUPLAS 50,149.80 | 58767.22 58767.22 | According to company goods receipt vouchers or
INDUSTRIES records and invoices supply orders
LIMITED
08/01/2025 Maple Associates 4,040,300.00 0.00 0.00 The debt does not appear
23/12/2024 LABCO L.L.C. 204,789.00 | 204,787.00 204,787.00 According to company Pre Limited in the company's records,
records, i(l\'()lL‘L‘.\‘, and US$1,100,000 and no pr()()f exists  of
account statement receipt vouchers or supply
orders
23/12/2024 EVERGREEN 4414400 | 4479375 44,141.00 | According to invoices,
LANDSCAPING CO. account statement, and 07/01/2025 Gulf Scientific 427,380.68 0.00 No supporting documents
W.LL. company records Corporation Jafza have been provided to
verify the debt
23/12/2024 | Enterprisc System 42393750 | 423937.50 | 423,937.50 | According to company
records, invoices, and Total AED. 9,315,450.49
account statement
23/12/2024 green solution 898,206.17 | 898,206.17 898,206.17 According to company b. Bank and Financial Institution Claims

The banks and financial institutions have submitted a total of
6 claims, which have been received. Below is a statement of
the debt amounts owed to creditors following the examination
of documents:

- Note: Regarding Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank

- On 14/04/2025, the Trustee received an email from Abu
Dhabi Commercial Bank stating, "The bank was provided
with an accounting report from the Execution Department
of the Abu Dhabi Court in Enforcement No. 201-2021
Commercial Execution, which confained a clerical error in
the date of issuance of the accounting report, as the date
of 10/01/2025 was added to the accounting report. Due to
the time constraints and the creditor's desire to submit her
claim to your esteemed office within the legal deadline, the
claimant sent an email to you on 10/01/2025, attaching the
accounting report, which includes the amounts executed
and outstanding against the debtor until 31/01/2023. There
was a material clerical error in the date of issuance of the
accounting report (attached to the first memorandum).”

- Therefore, the claimant submitted a request to the Abu
Dhabi Enforcement Court to provide her with an accounting
report detailing the amounts executed and outfstanding. The
Abu Dhabi Execution Court provided the applicant with a
correct and recent accounting memorandum stating that
the amount executed and outstanding in the debtor
company's account until  27/01/2025, amounts to
133,496,324.62 Dirhams (one hundred and thirty-three million,
four hundred and ninety-six thousand, three hundred and
twenty-four dirhams and sixty-two fils) “The second
memorandum is atfached.”




THURSDAY 01 MAY 2025

THE GULF TIME

ADVERTISEMENTS

SALEM BALLAMA AUDIT BUREAU — ACCOUNTS & BANKING EXPERT

¢ List of Accepted Debts Supported by Documentation

23/12/2024 | SAFIULLAH 13753 Statement for 13,753 13753 Trustee's
: . MAJEE] : 13,7
Approved \BDUL MAJERD amount: 13,753 %1:: Claiming Party Claim Supporting (]:3:;2( ol ?:i?::
P N ) Debt per | Debt Amount ) 23/12/2024 | Shanmugam P 41948 Statement for 41,948 41,948 Rocan g Amount Documents ESRe) e
g Claiming Claim After Supporting - 41.94 P!
Claim Compan amount: 41,948 5
" Party Amount y D, Review
Receipt Records " 23/12/2024 | Sunil Kumar 25,863 Statement for 25,863 25,863 /172025 Pradeep Mogeveers Labor 0753 10753
(AED) amount: 25,863 ‘ entiflements 7 '
23/12/2024 | Sudeesh K C i I
26/12/2024 | AbuDhabi | 200,782,852.00 | 181,620,230 | 200,568,003 | According to court /12/2024 | Sudeesh Kumar 74940 :‘;;Ei‘?‘:f;‘;om 82125 94940 (un;r:;:ﬁcd
Islamic Bank judgment  and S amount)
xecutive 23/12/2024 | Syed Abudhahir Company Certificatc 22386 22386 -
regulations of Experience 8/1/2025 Veeranjaneyulu Labor 2,631 2631
. N Tadivaka entitlements
31/12/2024 | SAYACORP | 221,598,846.15 | 128,450,000 | 238,000,000 | Court judgment 23/12/2024 | Arpit Verma 14,126 lavoice for amount: 7,751 7,751 claim
- 14,126 (unspecified
03/01/2025 | Dubai Islamic | 368,247,892.48 | 250,000,000 | 257,787,977 | Debt accepted per 25/12/2024 | Shinemon Palackal Email for Demand as 17380 17380 amount)
Bank court  judgment, Joseph per the Company 7172055 S on — -
pending > = 1y 2025 Sandeep Shetti 53, Statement for 53,011 53,011
verification of the registers — unspecified amount: 53,011
balance debt amount 9/1/2025 | Ankit Patel 85,518 Court judgment for 104,459 85518
25/12/2024 | Sandeep Cholekkavil 43156 Court judgment for 50341 43155 amount: 85,518
10/01/2025 |  AbuDhabi | 143,925420.00 | 91,570,196 | 133,496,324.62 | Court  judgment . 13,1555
g amount: 43,155.56 - - — —
Commercial and executive 9/1/2025 Kunjan Singh 107,450 | Company notification | 107,450 107,450
Bank tegulations  (partial 25/12/2024 | Sayooj Sudhan 13,568 Documents 13,568 13,568 for amount: 107,450
ayment made) 9/1/2025 stine Assiss 158,152 | Company notifica
P 25/12/2024 | Rajeev Kumar Fmail for Demand as 14934 14934 N/ Justine Assisst 1> f:;“j:‘:‘)‘u::"zj‘;“{‘s‘;" 158152 158152
15/01/2025 Emirates 257,787,977.09 | 246,420,074 | 246,420,074 | Court judgment per the Company . i
Islamic Bank registers — unspecified 10/1/2025 | Mithun Badatya Labor None 482 482
amount entitlements
17/01/2025 | Bank of Baroda | 162,894,023.57 | 133,210,270 | 162,894,024 | Dubai World - — - - claim
Center judgment + 25/12/2024 ]1sbna Gangadharan 24,002 Statement for 24,002 24,002 (unspecified
Court judgment Nair amount: 24,002 amount)
Total AED. 1,239,166,402.62 10/1/2025 | Vinay Ratnakar Naik 3,804 Cf()mpﬂny n(:.d{)lfnu;)n 3,804 3.804
Trustee's or amount: [blank]
Date of . Claim Supporting Debt per Approved 10/1/2025 | Hamza Siddiqui Labor None 4150 4,150
o o Claim Claiming Party Am D Company Amount entitlements
* Provisionally Accepted Debts Receipt ount ocuments Records ‘After P
o 7 = Review (unspecified
= : Provisi - 5
c?t? o; Cl;lmmg Claim tzvlsxona:lly Supporting Documents 25/12/2024 | Vallappan 2780 Statement for 2780 2780 amount)
Eimn arty Amount SCEpie amount: 7,780 10/1/2025 | Stephanic 7,611 Company notification 7611 7611
Receipt Debe 25/12/2024 | RUPINDER ~ PAL | 35780 Statement for 35780 35,780 for amount: 7611
; " 0 ¢ o - 2 g s, Sta : :
03/01/2025 | Dubai | 368,247,892.48 | 110,459,914 | Debt provisionally SINGH amount: 35,780 10/1/2025 | Shrikant  Yashwant | 65621 Court judgment with 50443 72332
Islamic accepted  per  debt Charde enforcement order for
Bank certificate issued by the 25/12/2024 | Arun Gaonkar 29,709 Statement for 29,709 29,709 S ors
. S + 29709 S
bank in December 2024 amount: 29,709 5 A . i
— 10/1/2025 | Mohammad Nadeem | 70,704 Court judgment for 52411 70,704
26/12/2024 | Prashantha R.B 17,595 Notification for 17,595 17,595 Beg . amount 70.704 4 4
c. Claims of Former Employees: amount; 17,595 —
. . . 272024 | Chotan Gaona —
A total of 187 labour claims have been received. Following 20/12/2024 | Chetan Gronlar 17768 | Notfnonfr | v | v7e o
examination, these claims shall be categorized info 261272004 | Fariik oo Nodbonion fon o oo e haim Supporing B | g
three (3) types: ‘Thanigachalam amount: 20,022 Receipt Amount Documents s o
. H 2. i et . "
- Accepted debts: 175 labour claims 26/12/2024 it | Famuman | 31014 Sarement for 8088 8,088 Review)
o . . = b 11/1/2025 | Hemant Pardeshi 144,038 Tabor entitlements 47,076 47,076
PrQV|5|onc1I|y accepted debfs..Q labour claims 26/12/2024 | Smitha Narayan 38726 | Coutjudgmentfor | 31273 0726 claim statement for
- Rejected debts: 10 labour claims amount: 38,726 amount: 144,038
26/12/2024 | Siddaraja  Shankara | 40498 Documents 38,209 38,200 12/1/2025 | kamlesh singh L?bor None 6,600 6,600
. Shetty cntitlements
. - claim
Below is a Statement of the Accepted Debits: 2ot [SANIAY  KUMAR | 1rases | Comtpdgmenttor | 10430 - —
- GOSWAMI amount: 114,465 amount)
Trustee's
Date of . Claim Supportin Debt per Approved 26/12/2024 Ahmed M. Darwish 148,398 Notification for 148,398 140,631 12/1/2025 Thirumal Priyan 14,518 Company notification 8,305 8,305
Claim Claiming Party pporting Compan: Amount 4 . 148398 & iy .
R Amount Documents y amount: 148,5 or monthly amount:
Receipt Records After - —
Review 27/12/2024 | Sherwin O. Burton 45456 Notification for 45456 45,456 >
: . 45,45 12/1/2025 | Mahend; Kuma 39,313 [¢ / notifi
10/01/2025 | Nishan shekhar 14,400 Email claim 5196 5,196 amount: 45,456 /1/2025 B 3 g;‘lﬂ’fr“:;‘]‘r‘l?"ai)cg‘l‘;’“ 39313 39313
27/12/2024 | Shashidhar Reddy 59205 Notification for 59,205 59295 P2 o
20/12/2024 | Vindhya Thampy 54,948 Court judgment for 51,063 54,948 amount: 59,295 12/1/2025 Aravind Suresh 52,800 Company notification 24,611 24,611
54048 FTYEYEmYI v — for amount: 52,800
27 2 Murali Krishna 27,609 otification for 27,609 27,609 - -
. — amount: 6,999 12/1/2025 | Shadab Ashraf 80,204 Court judgment for 86,265 80,204
20/12/2024 | Shafeek Ponnambath 58,517 Court judgment for 0 58,517 amount: 80,294
Maniyamkulamkara 58,517 27/12/2024 | Srinath Ramakrishna 33,868 Notification for 33,868 33,868 - 5 = - - -
Kamath amount: 33,868 12/1/2025 | Abhishek Singh 83,392 Court ]udg;c;.; ;or 84,202 83,392
amount: 83,3
27/12/2024 | JEROME JOSE Tinforcement " - —
— J J 365,219 adgment 0 324121 12/1/2025 | Mohammed Haris 83422 Court judgment for 49138 83422
Date of Claien e Debe per o — — . amount: 83,422
RCIaifn Claiming Party Pom N ﬁ{vmpzny L 27/12/2024 | vikas Sharma Email ;‘”(l?em““d as 24956 24956 12/1/2025 | Vivek  Vijayanandha | 263,867 Labor entidements 101,732 101,732
ecelpt ecords =3 per the Lompany Bhatt claim statement
Review registers — unspecified
amount 13/1/2025 Lalwin Lazer Raj 29,450 Company certificate 27,980 27,980
20/12/2024 | Ashif hassan 90,659 Statement for 90,659 90,659 90,659 of experience
= - 13/1/2025 | Sachin Sudhakar | 42,097 Company notification 42,439 42,007
20/12/2024 | Farhan Ahmed Delvi 232,726 Executory Formula 86,286 232,726 ek Kadam for amount: 42,097
for 232,726 Date of Clai s i Debt per Approved - - — - -
- . Claim Claiming Party aim upporting Cerny Amount 13/1/2025 | Amol Salve 47,695 Company notification 48,500 47,695
21/12/2024 | Sadiq Mohsin 201,484 Court "}I;(Iiirgjm for 86,333 201,484 Receipt Amount Documents o o for amount: 47,695
— Review 13/1/2025 Shekhar Wankhede 83,136 dgment f t
21/12/2024 | SUHAG 42,692 Verified in company 42,692 42,692 - — 3/1/2025 nckhar Wankhede > Ju gmugﬂ %rﬁmou" 76662 83136
MEHMOOD records (debt 27/12/2024 | waqar khalid 19,340 Court judgment for 13,793 20,821
recorded) amount: 19,340 14/1/2025 | Deepali 10,756 Company notification 10756 10756
22/12/2024 | Amit Tanaji Dalave 18,778 Statement for total 18,778 18,778 27/12/2024 | Jitendra Sharma 36,926 Final setdement for 36,926 36,926 for amount: 10,756
amount: 8,978 amount: 36,926 14/1/2025 | Bhanu Tippani 11,929 Company notification 11,929 11,929
22/12/2024 | Simanchala Baditya 36,735 Court |ud{,;r3n:r71; for 47,953 36,735 27/12/2024 | Chaithra Mahesha 021 Court judgment for P 7o for amount: 11,929
amount: 56,755 Shetty amount: 17,211
22/12/2024 | Vidhyasree Chandu 37,873 Court judgment for 18373 30,873 —
amount: 30,873 27/12/2024 | Mohamed Aswad 30,749 Nuuﬁcauo(n f.;))r 30,749 30,749 Trustee's
30,749
22/12/2024 | Anish Vijayan Nair 21972 Court judgment for 4901 41072 amount: 7 Dol . Claim Supporting Debt per Approved
amount: 41,971.78 31/12/2024 | Bhushan ] Mokal Documents 24725 24725 Claim Claiming Party  S— Documents Company Amount
oy y - N Receipt Records After
22/12/2024 | Santhosh ~ Kandange 61,016 Court judgment for 48119 61,016 - — s
Gopinathan amount: 61,015.80 1/1/2025 | Rajender Kumar 22,780 Court judgment for 22,780 17,850 Sview
23/12/2024 | Gifty Isaac 9,000 Statement for 9,000 9,000 amount: 17,850 14/1/2025 | Dania Dawood 76,095 Court judgment for 54,914 76,095
amount: 9,000 1/1/2025 Chanlal Abdul Khader 33,900 Court judgment for 12,573 30,238 amount: 76,095
23/12/2024 | Hemil Shah 77,531 Court judgment for 46,703 77,531 amount: 30,238.70 14/1/2025 | Ravi KUmar Nukala 78212 Settlement for 34,001 34,001
amount: 77,531 1/1/2025 Sachin Sane 35884 | Company notification 35,884 35,884 amount; 29,562
23/12/2024 | Syed Bilal Ahmad 246,485 Court judgment for 75,869 246,485 for amount: 35,884 14/1/2025 | Venu Krishnamurthy 97,351 Company notification 95,901 95,901
amount: 246,485 - - - — ) for amount: 97,351 ’
1/1/2025 Shakher Verma Company notification 4249 4250 or amount: 97,35
23/12/2024 | Akshay P Shaji 17,639 Statement for 17,639 17,639 14/1/2025 | Mihir Bhagwatkumar | 116,351 Court judgment for 9
amount: 17,639 2/1/2025 Haribau Nalaial Noti . -~ - " W2 2 59 = Judgt 91,356 110,810
5 aribau Nalajala 9,000 otification for 79,022 79,022 Joshi amount: 110,810
23/12/2024 | Diljith 50,400 Court judgment for 2,831 4 amount: 9,000 - N .
B O 50400 6283 50400 : o 14/1/2025 | Anand Kumar Joshi Tabor Company certificate 18740 18740
2/1/2025 Rahul Chakki 12,204 Court judgment for 69,460 12,204 enditlements of experience
23/12/2024 | Rahul Karthika Rajeev 89,194 Company certification 89,194 89,194 ) N 4
, . . amount: 12,204 claim
for amount: 89,194 (unspecified
24/12/2024 | Raj Kumar 3232 Statement for 3232 3232 2/1/2025 Jasbir Singh 28,314 Company nonﬁc;:uon 28,314 28,314 o)
amount: 3,232 for amount: 28,314
- ; 15/1/2025 | Krishnaprasad 26,184 Court judgment for 6316 26,184
2/1/2025 Chandra shekar | 42,066 Notification for 42,066 42,066 N . . .
Gumpally amount: 42,066 Chingachamveedu amount: 26,184
Trustee's 5 Prade: S
Date of . . Debt per Approved 2/1/2025 Rahul Shakya 71,310 Final scrlement for 69,460 69,460 15/1/2025 | Pradecp B Cn;ﬁim None 26,792 26792
Claim Claiming P: G SUpRORng c Am amount: 71,310 $
g Party Am D ompany ount > 1
Receipt ount ocuments Records After - - cam
et 2/1/2025 Prectam Kumar 97,380 Court judgment for 96,063 97,380 (unspecified
amount: 97,379.81 amount)
24/12/2024 16,495 Statement for 16,495 16,495 —
“ODE amount: 16,495 3/1/2025 DEEKSHITH C P 5,357 Company nofification 5,357 5357 15/1/2025 | Ravi Shetty 60,144 Company notification 50,303 50,303
RAMACHANDRAN for amount: 5,357 for amount: 60,144.32
24/12/2024 | Shashank 17,156 Statement for total 17,156 17,156 3/1/2025 Prakyath G shetry 8,740 Company notification 8,740 8740 15/1/2025 Ajith Vasudevan Nair 78,600 Court judgment for 44,573 78,692
amount: 17,156 for amount: 8,740 amount: 78,692
24/12/2024 | Surya Vamsi 18,033 1::‘1:::?'1\; ﬁ;r») 18,033 18,033 3/1/2025 Puru Verma 35433 Company nofification 35433 35433 15/1/2025 Farhat Flusain 149,449 Court judgment for 173,665 149,449
- — for amount: 35,433 amount: 149,449
24/12/2024 Nersingh dayal 1 Statement for total 0,5 - 8
crsingh cay 20,581 P 2‘1’)'5;’1 20,581 20,581 15/1/2025 | Anushia Sharma Llab()r None 8731 8,731
entitlements
24/12/2024 | Sreckanth 23,559 Company certification 23,559 23,559 Trustee's claim
Padmalayam for amount: 59 %alue of Claimming P Claim Supporting (]:)ehl ?er A,fnlimved (unspecified
24/12/2024 | Nikhil Thate 23,929 Sl;\mmc:; c“;;rq 23,929 23,929 Re:::t At giharty e D ;;lgr:nsy Af*::(m amount)
o - Mbm)um' —— R 18/1/2025 Santosh Kumar Panda 25,773 Company notification 14573 14573
24/12/2024 B.:BL 26,762 Statement for 26,762 26,762 Y. . for amount: 14,573
VASUDEVAN amount: 26,762 3/1/2025 Mahesha Shetty 87,387 Company notification 79,967 79,967
24/12/2024 | Dharmendra Kumar 32,295 Statement for 32,205 32,205 for total amount: 19/1/2025 | Ram Narayan 43962 Court judgment for 43962 40433
295 87,387 amount: 40,433
24/12/2024 | Mohmed ~ Akil M. 44,271 Court judgment for 33,818 36,916 3/1/2025 Suwannarayana 125,893 Coutt judgment for 141,271 125,893 Total AED. 8,796,956
Mulla. amount: 36,916.16 Divakarl amount: 125,893
24/12/2024 | Rajesh Kumar Parida 50,000 Court judgment for 68,446 50,000 4/1/2025 Sajal Kanti Majhi 121,124 Company notification 121,124 121,124
amount: 50,000 for amount: 121,124
24/12/2024 57,127 Court judgment for 0 57,127 " - R N — . . . - .
aemoant P0B.100 5/1/2025 | Deepti Mallick 18,346 L;mpans "T“f;fi'iZ“ 18,346 18,346 Following is the List of Provisionally Accepted Claims
or amount: 18,34 . .
24/12/2024 | Vikram Harish Kumar 67,700 Demand nortice for 18373 30,873 (2 claims in toiql)
amount: 67,700 5/1/2025 Vijaya Suresh Kumar | 33622 Company notification 33622 33622
- — Chintha for amount: 33,622
24/12/2024 | Sabab Thorppa 86,094 Court judgment for 99,639 86,094 - - — - Date of Claiming Party Claim Amount | Supporting Debtper | Provisionally
amount: 86,094 5/1/2025 Abhijeet Maruti More 46,918 Documents 15,322 15,322 Claim Documents Company Approved
24/12/2024 | Kannan Parayath 324,098 Court judgment for 12,325 324,008 - - - N Receipt Records
Eravi amount: 305,806.88 5/1/2025 Beena Johnson 48,467 Court judgment for 0 64,994 - - - = -
EYVIEYETETER Ervmers —— amount: 64994 23/12/2024 | Yusuf Khan 0 None 27,427 27,427
24/12/202 ajcev Rana 21,028 Statement for 18,932 18,932 ; Py y y
amount: 21,028 5/1/2025 KRISHNA SEKHAR | 239220 Court judgment for 239,220 223482 14/1/2025 E"”L“ Abdolmoin 75957 No ‘t’c”mi‘m 41,832 41,832
T . 4 erbas submittex
24/12/2024 | Hari Babu Nalagala 69,881 Court judgment and 79,022 74,951 AKKINENT amount: 223,482 —
enforcement order for 5/1/2025 Sangram Shivaji Notification for 19,060 19,060 69,259
amount: 74,951 Salunkhe amount: 2,700
24/12/2024 | Sarvesh Ramakrishna 2300 None 843 843 N <
o - 10/1/2025 Zafar Sayyed 30,000 Account statement 26,124 26,124 . . . . . " .
Padwalkar for amount: 30,000 Following is the List of Rejected Claims (10 claims in total)
10/1/2025 Sheik Mastansaheb 50,588 Lawsuit filed but 34,727 34,727
Trustee's ]“dg[nﬁn[ not lSSL\Ed Date of Debt Pel' Tmstee's
Date of . . Debt per Approved 6/1/2025 Botlagunta  Rajesh 68,337 Company notification 68,337 68,337 ; o Claim Supporting Approved
o PN g Claim Supporting ! 4 S ” G Claim Claiming Party S Company
Clau"n Claiming Party S— Documents Company Amount Babu for amount: 68,337 Receipt Amount Documents Records Amoth After
Receipt Records After - - N Review
ol 6/1/2025 Sijo Kchacko 13,648 Statement for total 13,648 13,468
amount: 13,648 23/12/2024 | Unnikishnan Pullara | 235,660 Email claim with None
25/12/2024 | Muthuraman None 18,776 18,776 — e g
' . 6/1/2025 Ajnan M. Mulla 19,351 Court judgment for 9,109 19,351 Kaladivalapil attached labor
28/12/2024 | Declipsingh Bedwal 4800 Notification for 4985 4800 amount: 19,351.42 complaint 0
4.8 6/1/2025 oumen asal 90,025 “ourt judgment for 74284 90,025 irekar N
amount: 4,800 6/1/202 Moum Hasab y Court judgment f ; ! 24/12/2024 | Pavan Manjrekar 0 None None
28/12/2024 | Amala Tilizabeth 14,394 Notification for 14394 14,394 Elnabi amount: 90,025
Ellickamury amount: 14,394 6/1/2025 Fahad Ansati Labor Fimail notification 54793 54793 25/12/2024 | Abdul Basith 42,000 Documents None 0
28/12/2024 | rameez queeshi 17,436 Company statement 17,436 17,436 entitlements 26/12/2024 | Vasupalli  Prakasha 9,307 Final settlement for None 0
for amount: 17,436 claim Rao amount: 9,307
- (unspecified : Y
28/12/2024 | Ahmed Afifi 94,998 Court judgment for 14,900 94,998 !
amount: 94,998 amount) 13/1/2025 | Bijukumar 284,500 Statement for None 0
Attuputath + 284,500
28/12/2024 | Bhupendra Singh 133,000 Coutt judgment for 138,785 132733 il amount: 284,
amount: 132,733 Trustec's o
28/12/2024 | Siby Mathew 220,952 Court judgment for 183,875 220052 Date of . Claim Supporting Debt per Approved 13/1/2025 | Benadict Raphael 0 Timail claim None 0
amount: 229,952 Claim Claiming Party Amount Documents Company Amount without supporting
- Receipt Records After documents
28/12/2024 | Kirpal Singh 24,812 Notification for 23612 23612 Review
amount: 23,612 . E g
- — - 7/1/2025 | Siva Sankaran 4500 | Company notification | 5,049 5049 13/1/2025 | Prakash Baditya 0  Himail claim None 0
28/12/2024 | Ruturaj Patil 4,785 Tinal scrtl:msnt»ﬂ)r 4,785 4,785 for amount: 3,300 without supporting
amount: 4,785 documents
- - - 7/1/2025 Prajwal Damodar Tabor Company notification 17612 17612
28/12/2024 Ijnfna?llra Sidharth 53,000 Documents 36,360 36,360 enditlements | for monthly amount: 14/1/2025 | Omprakash Yadav 0 Email claim None 0
Swamy claim 6,500 without supporting
29/12/2024 | Sudheendran 16,074 Company notification 16,074 16,074 (unspecified documents
Chandrasckharan for amount: 16,074 amount)
Unnithan - -
7/1/2025 Swathi Vipin 7,319 Company final 8,991 7.319
29/12/2024 | SAJANA HAMID 31363 Statement for 31,363 31,363 settlement for Trustee's
amount: 31,363.07 amount: 7,319 Date of . Claim Supporting Debt per Approved
- — — - — Claim Claiming Party Company
29/12/2024 | Santhosha Jogi K 31,850 Court judgment for 19,647 28,250 7/1/2025 Reshma Johny 7653 Company notification 7653 7653 Receipt Amount Documents et Amount After
amount: 28,250 for amount: 7,653 Review
29/12/2024 | Bhushan Siddhaye 45,909 Documents 40,161 40,161 7/1/2025 Anand Kunnummal 33814 Company notification 15,219 15,219 16/1/2025 | Furssan Furniture 26,597 No documents None 0
submitted
29/12/2024 | Pradeep Anand 40,000 None 11,999 11,999 7/1/2025 Rakesh Vangala 36,195 Company notification 36,195 36,195
Gaonkar for amount: 36,195 16/1/2025 | karavali Restaurant 51,761 No documents None 0
30/12/2024 | Arjun Sharma 28,162 Company notification 18,562 18,562 7/1/2025 Subhash Chand Singh | 121,416 Court judgment for 139,879 121,416 submitted
for amount: 28,162 Ram Das amount: 121,416 T 1 D. 649.825
30/12/2024 | Nilakantha Subedi Documents 22,686 22,686 7/1/2025 Ratyush Kumar Ashok | 122,490 Coutt judgment for 101,758 122,490 ota AED. 4
» Das amount: 122,490
30/12/2024 | Anil Kumar Documents 6,204 6,204
7/1/2025 Mansoor Khalfey 132,973 Court judgment for 98,293 132973
amount: 132,973 . L . .
- This concludes our findings, which we hereby submit to the
Trustee's 7/1/2025 vivek Kumar Sharma Labor Company notification 12,962 12,962 . X . . R .
Date of Claim Supporting Debtper | Approved entitlements | for amount: 2,200 Honorable Court for its kind consideration in taking the
Claim Claiming Party Am D Company Amount claim . . . N
Receipt ount ocuments Records After (unspecitied appropriate action regarding the approval of the list of
Revi . . L. .
cview amount) creditors and authorizing the Trustee to publish it and nofify the
31/12/2024 | Rajesh K 40,717 Court judgment for 61,654 40,716 /2 ol ) . . . . .
amount: 40,716.67 1/1/2085 | Viay L Dudallar | dabor 23819 2819 creditors of the outcome of the examination of their claims.
31/12/2024 | Ajay Gortakhnath 101,120 Court judgment for 46,590 101,120 claim
Karikar Karikar amount: 101,120 (unspecified Name Salem Mohamed Balama
. N P amount)
31/12/2024 | Sharath kundar 8,002 Company notification 3,666 3,666 .
for amount: 3,666 8/1/2025 | PUSHAP RAJ 18200 19883 18200 Expert/Expertise | ID # 87
21/12/2024 | Manish Rastogi 50,128 Invoice for amount: 50,218 50,218 8/1/2025 Abhra Chandra 26,000 Timails 26053 26000 Panel’s e-Signature | Dated 10-04-2025
50,128 ' '
23/12/2024 | Lokanadha Reddy Tati | 38796 Court judgment for 4586 38,796 8/1/2025 Rajiv verma 119,828 Court judgment for 96,857 119,828 E-signature // Signed //
Reddy amount: 38,796.25 amount: 119,828.33




THURSDAY 01 MAY 2025

ADVERTISEMENTS

THE GULF TIME

5 s THE GULF TIME

M .

DUBAI COURTS DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

Notice Date: 25/04/2025
Notice Number: 21161 / 2025
Job No: 190909 / 2025

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

DUBAI COURTS
AMICABLE SETTLEMENTS

NOTICE BY PUBLICATION

Case No.: 461/2025/4048 - Fixed Value Dispute

Heard at: The 14th Amicable Settlement, No. 763

Subject of the Case

The defendant is required to pay an amount of 37.000 AED (thirty
seven thousand dirhams only), along with a legal interest rate of
12% from the date of the judicial claim until full payment, in
addition to all costs, fees, and attorney fees.

Claimant: Qatar Insurance Company

Address: UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Deira - Dubai - Port Said Street
- Business Point Building - Office Apartment 405 - Behind Nissan
Cars Agency - 0555570005

Represented by: Mohamed Mahmoud Ali Mahmoud Al-Marzoogqi
Defendant: Chisom Jeremiah Okafor Capacity: Defendant
Subject of the Announcement

The Claimant has filed a case against you, demanding the payment
of 37.000 AED (thirty seven thousand dirhams only), along with a
legal interest rate of 12% from the date of the judicial claim until full
payment, in addition to all costs, fees, and attorney fees

A hearing session has been scheduled for Thursday, 01/05/2025,
at 9:00 am in the remote litigation hall. You are required o attend
in person or through a legal representative and to submit any
memos or documents to the court at least three days prior to the
session.

THE GULF TIME
United Arab Emirates DATE:01-05-2025
Ministry of Justice Issue:208

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
MINISTRY OF JUSTICE
AJMAN FEDERAL COURT OF FIRST COURT
CASE MANAGEMENT OFFICE

Judicial Notification by Publication

At the request of the Nofifier: Mohammad ShahabUddin
Ruhul Amin - Emirati National

Notified party: Ropan Kanti Shil - Bangladeshi National

Subject: Obligation of the Defendant to Pay the Claimed
Amount

Accordingly,

The Plaintiff hereby serves you with this notice, demanding
payment of the claimed amount in favor of the Plaintiff
within a maximum period of five days from the date of
publication. Failure to comply will result in the nofifier taking
all necessary legal actions against you, holding you liable
for all legal compensations, court fees, litigation expenses,
and attorney'’s fees, if applicable.

Head of the Case Management Office
Ajman Federal First Instance Court

5 e SLone THE GULF TIME

M .

DUBAI COURTS DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

Service Date: 28/04/2025
Service No. 114791/2025
Mission No. 194532/2025

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS
DUBAI COURTS OF FIRST INSTANCE

SERVICE BY PUBLICATION

In Case No. 1133/2025/16- Commercial- Restricted Jurisdiction
Heard Before: Eighth Case Management Circuit No. 410

Case Subject: Financial Claim fo obligate the Defendant to pay
906,875 Nine Hundred Six Thousand; Eight Hundred Seventy-Five
Dirhams due therefrom as well as legal interest of 5% as of due
date 16/12/2024.

Plaintiff: Shafqat Isaaqg Mohamed Isaaq

Address: UAE- Emirate of Dubai- Oud Metha- Bur Dubai- Dubai
Design District- building 1A- apartment No. 606- Emirates NBD-
0526786666

Nofified Party: 1. Othman Shahzad Kel Khan, Capacity, Respondent
Service Subject: The Plaintiff has filed the Case against you. It
subject is: Financial Claim to obligate the Defendant to pay
906,875 Nine Hundred Six Thousand; Eight Hundred Seventy-Five
Dirhams due therefrom as well as legal interest of 5% as of due
date 16/12/2024.

A hearing is set therefor to be held on Thursday, corresponding
to 08/05/2025 at 09:00 AM at the remote litigation hall,
BUILDING_DESC&. Therefore, you are required to appear in
person or by your legal representative, and submit your relevant
memoranda or documents to the court at least three days prior
to the hearing.

THE GULF TIME

(2 @ www.gulftime.ae x]

Read anytime
anywhere

5 o SLone THE GULF TIME
DUBAI COURTS DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

Execution Case No. 208 / 2025 / 654 - Civil Execution

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1356079)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that Brandsand FZ-LLC (Registration No. ) has applied for De-
registration of the Company. Any objection to the aforesaid De-registration
should be made in writing within Fourteen (14) days from the date of the
publication of this notice to the below address:

Tel: #9717 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1352748)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives nofice that RAYMARC VENTURES FZ-LLC (Registration No.
0000004048736) has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any
objection fo the aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within
Fourteen (14) days from the date of the publication of this notice to the
below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1353570)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that Triagon Trading FZ-LLC (Registration No. 0000004050988)
has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any objection to the
aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within Fourteen (14) days
from the date of the publication of this notice to the below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

Considered at Seventh Execution Department No. 228.

Subject of Execution Whereas the execution applicant is
proceeding with the execution of the judgment issued on 30-1-2025
in Civil Case Number 1686 / 2024, Civil Appeal, the court ruled
accepting the civil appeal in form and substance, to cancel the
appealed judgment in what it ruled regarding interest on the
amount ruled, and to uphold the judgment in other respects, and
to oblige the respondent to pay the appropriate expenses and to
confiscate the insurance.

The First Instance Judgment Stipulates:

The court ruled in the defendant's presence to pay the plaintiff
the sum of 91,112 dirhams (ninety-one thousand one hundred
and twelve dirhams only) and legal interest at 5% per annum from
the date of the case until full payment, and ordered him to pay
the expenses.

Saraya Avenue Building - Apartment 304 - Third Floor - 0508857744

Notice Date 23-04-2025
Notice No. 2025 / 109261
Task No. 2025 / 185668

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS
DUBAI COURTS OF FIRST INSTANCE

digital public notice of Substantiated decision

Claimant Jumma Khalifa Advocates & Legal Consultants
Address UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Al Garhoud - Deira - Dubai -

Notified party 1- EDWARD PAUL ROFFEY, Capacity: Enforcee
Subject of Notice The Dubai Courts of First Instance decided fo
notify you of the substantiated decision issued on April 15, 2025.
To view the details of the decision, please use the Dubai Courts'
electronic and smart services.

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1355397)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives nofice that Plumby Essencetials FZ-LLC (Registration No.
0000004051116) has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any
objection to the aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within
Fourteen (14) days from the date of the publication of this notice to the
below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1357506)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that Elite Eats and Sweets FZ-LLC (Registration No.
0000004053575) has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any
objection to the aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within
Fourteen (14) days from the date of the publication of this notice to the
below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1355183)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notfice that Arcus Commercial Llink FZ-LLC (Registration No.
0000004036474) has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any
objection to the aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within
Fourteen (14) days from the date of the publication of this notice to the
below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1352090)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that SOLAR TRADING FZ LLC (Registration No.
RAKIA51FZ304125387) has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any
objection fo the aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within
Fourteen (14) days from the date of the publication of this notice to the
below address:

Tel: 49717 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1354295)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that Vape Distribution Network FZ-LLC (Registration No.
0000004034427) has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any
objection fo the aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within
Fourteen (14) days from the date of the publication of this notice to the
below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1354302)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that Unique Deal FZ-LLC (Registration No. 0000004036816) has
applied for De-registration of the Company. Any objection to the aforesaid
De-registration should be made in writing within Fourteen (14) days from the
date of the publication of this notice to the below address:

Tel: #9717 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

3 o SLow THE GULF TIME
DUBAI COURTS DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

Date of Notice: 28/04/2025
Notice No. 114784/2025
Mission No. 194512/2025

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

DUBAI COURTS
DUBAI COURT OF FIRST INSTANCE

Notice of Service by Publication
In the matter of Full Commercial Case No. 20/2025/308
The Case pending before the Seventeenth Case
Management Division No. 425

Subject of Case: the Plaintiff respectfully requests the Honorable Court
to order the Defendant to pay the sum pf AED 21,915,624.4 (twenty-one
million nine hundred fifteen thousand six hundred twenty-four dirhams
and four fils) in addition to a legal interest of 12% per annum from the
date of claim until full payment along with the charges, expenses and
attorney’s fees.

Plaintiff : Laodicea Heating Solutions Trading FZE

Address : UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Deira - Port Saeed Street - Takaful
Building - Apartment 107 — Mobile No. 0568400660

Parties to be served : Ariston Thermo (China) Co. Lid.

Capacity: Defendant

Subject of Service:

A case has been filed against you and its subject is as follows:

the Plaintiff respectfully requests the Honorable Court to order the
Defendants to pay the sum pf AED 21,915,624.4 (twenty-one million nine
hundred fifteen thousand six hundred twenty-four dirhams and four fils)
in addition to a legal interest of 12% per annum from the date of claim
until full payment along with the charges, expenses and attorney’s fees.
The hearing is scheduled fo be on Monday, 12/05/2025 at 9:00 AM at
the remote courtroom BUILDING_DESC&.. Therefore, you are required to
appear either in person or through a duly authorized representative,
and fo submit all the memorandums and documents in your possession
to the court at least three days prior to the hearing.

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1346747)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that Unmanned Systems Solutions General Trading FZ-LLC
(Registration No. 0000004050388) has applied for De-registration of the
Company. Any objection to the aforesaid De-registration should be made
in writing within Fourteen (14) days from the date of the publication of this
nofice to the below address:

Tel: 49717 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1220244)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that DESI CHASKA FZ-LLC (Registration No. 0000004056462) has
applied for De-registration of the Company. Any objection to the aforesaid
De-registration should be made in writing within Fourteen (14) days from the
date of the publication of this notice to the below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1347453)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives nofice that Unique Power Confrol FZI-LLC (Regisiration No.
0000004057384) has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any
objection fo the aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within
Fourteen (14) days from the date of the publication of this notice to the
below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

3 Sl THE GULF TIME
DUBAI COURTS DATE:01-05-2025
Issue:208

Service Date: 29/04/2025
Service No. 117071/2025
Mission No. 198302/2025

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS
DUBAI COURTS OF FIRST INSTANCE

Service by Publication

In Case No. 16/2025/904 - Private Inheritance- Real Estate
Heard Before: Third Inheritance Case Preparation Circuit No.
914

Case Subject: Claim to rule with validity and enforcement
of the contract for real estate unit sale in addition to moral
compensation as well as fees, expenses and attorney's fees.
Plaintiff: Fowzeya Mohammed Saeid Molavi

Address: UAE- Emirate of Dubai- Business Bay- Dubai- Marasi
Drive St.- Burlington Tower- Office No. 2309- 971523374114
Notified Party: 1. Ali Salman Gul, Capacity, Defendant
Service Subject: The Plaintiff has filed the Case against you.
Its subject is: Claim to rule with validity and enforcement of
the contract for real estate unit sale in addition to moral
compensation as well as fees, expenses and attorney’s fees.
A hearing is set therefor to be held on Tuesday,
corresponding to 13/05/2025 at 08:30 AM at the remote
litigation hall, BUILDING_DESC&. Therefore, you are required
to appear in person or by your legal representative and
submit your relevant memoranda or documents to the court
at least three days prior to the hearing.

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1350073)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that BALLOON&SWEET FZ-LLC (Registration No. 0000004026162)
has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any objection to the
aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within Fourteen (14) days
from the date of the publication of this notice to the below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1342044)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives nofice that Fortexa General Trading FZ-LLC (Registration No.
0000004063832) has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any
objection fo the aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within
Fourteen (14) days from the date of the publication of this notice to the
below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1233720)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that Promise FZC (Registration No. 0000004011182) has applied
for De-registration of the Company. Any objection to the aforesaid De-
registration should be made in writing within Fourteen (14) days from the
date of the publication of this notice to the below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1299916)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that Dualog Middle East FZE (Registration No. 0000004003463)
has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any objection to the
aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within Fourteen (14) days
from the date of the publication of this notice to the below address:
Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1196969)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notfice that SLEEQ INTERNATIONAL FZ-LLC (Registration No.
0000004034497) has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any
objection to the aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within
Fourteen (14) days from the date of the publication of this notice to the
below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1355507)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that Transform Media FZ-LLC (Registration No. 0000004041504)
has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any objection to the
aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within Fourteen (14) days
from the date of the publication of this notice to the below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1359532)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives nofice that Good Better Best Living FI-LLC (Registration No.
0000004036579) has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any
objection to the aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within
Fourteen (14) days from the date of the publication of this notfice to the
below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1357565)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that Boffins FZ-LLC (Registration No. 0000004050427) has
applied for De-registration of the Company. Any objection to the aforesaid
De-registration should be made in writing within Fourteen (14) days from the
date of the publication of this notice to the below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1352377)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that Flayr FZ-LLC (Registration No. 0000004051632) has applied
for De-registration of the Company. Any objection to the aforesaid De-
registration should be made in writing within Fourteen (14) days from the
date of the publication of this notice to the below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1353107)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that Souq Alamiya FZ-LLC (Registration No. 0000004053148) has
applied for De-registration of the Company. Any objection to the aforesaid
De-registration should be made in writing within Fourteen (14) days from the
date of the publication of this notice to the below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

NOTICE

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

rakez

RAS AL KHAIMAH
ECONOMIC ZONE

DE-REGISTRATION NOTICE NO. (SR-1360109)

The Registrar of Companies of RAK Economic Zone Authority (RAKEZ) hereby
gives notice that ALPHA MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS FZ-LLC (Registration
No. 0000004041931) has applied for De-registration of the Company. Any
objection to the aforesaid De-registration should be made in writing within
Fourteen (14) days from the date of the publication of this notice to the
below address:

Tel: +971 7 2041111

P.O. Box: 10055

Email: publication@rakez.com

8yl oliadl dia

Free Zones Authority
THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025
Wednesday, April 30, 2025
Subject: Change Trade Name Nofification
Kindly be informed that: ZAINAB BUILDING MATERIALS TRADING
License No: 26601
License Type: Commercial
Business District: Ajman Free Zone
Shareholders:
Shareholder Name

Government Of Ajman

Passport No Shares

JAHANGIR MAHMOOD SULTAN| EA0547892 100.00 %

Apply to change the frade name to Taysir Trading.

If you have objection, kindly communicate with Free Zones
Authority- Ajman within 15 days of the publication of this
announcement.

\eE. < 8yl oliad| dia
Free Zones Authority
THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

Wednesday, April 30, 2025

Subject: Company Cancellation Notification

Kindly be informed that: Real-Time Scrap Trading FZC LLC
License No: 3365

License Type: Services

Business District: Ajman Media City

Shareholders:

T

Government Of Ajman

Names Passport No Shares
Ammad-Ul-Hag Sethi AA5441233 80.00 %
Sajeela Tehseen AE7116461 20.00 %

Apply to cancel the license.

announcement.

If you have objection, kindly communicate with Free Zones
Authority = Ajman within 15 days of the publication of this

ez 8yl oliadl dia
Free Zones Authority

THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

Wednesday, April 30, 2025

Subject: Company Cancellation Notification

Kindly be informed that: $S OVERSEAS

License No: 34243

License Type: Commercial

Business District: Ajman Free Zone

T

Government Of Ajman

el 8yl Bloliell Aia

Free Zones Authority
THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

Government Of Ajman

Wednesday, April 30, 2025

Subject: Company Cancellation Notification
Kindly be informed that: OC Holdings FZE LLC
License No: 5539

License Type: Services

Business District: Ajman Media City

8yl boliadl dia
Free Zones Authority
THE GULF TIME — DATE: 01-05-2025

Wednesday, April 30, 2025

Subject: Replace of Shareholder Notification
Kindly be informed that: Medsol Trading
License No: 13666

License Type: Commercial

Business District : Ajman Free Zone
Shareholders Details:

Government Of Ajman

If you have objection, kindly communicate with Free Zones
Authority — Ajman within 15 days of the publication of this
announcement.

Shareholders: Shareholders: Replaced shareholders Names | Passport No Shares
Name Passport No Shares Name Passport No Shares -
Binumon Mathew M 9120657 0.00%
SADDAM KHAN N3810191 100.00 % OLIVIER COEL 19AK70728 100.00 % vaipammadom
Apply to cancel the license. Apply to cancel the license. New shareholders Names Passport No Shares
Christo Jacob Baby Kollassery 75438488 100 %
If you have objection, kindly communicate with Free Zones Chacko

Authority — Ajman within 15 days of the publication of this
announcement.

If any objection, kindly communicate with Free Zone Authority-

Ajman within 15 days of the publication of this announcement.




THURSDAY 01 MAY 2025

\}] THE GULF TIME

ABU DHABI

The UAE pavilion will feature a diverse and engaging programme
of events and activities designed to showcase Emirati heritage,
including performances by folk art troupes, live demonstrations
of traditional handicrafts, Emirati culinary arts, photo exhibitions,
traditional games, and poetry evenings —AD MEDIA OFFICE

ABU DHABI/AD MEDIA OFFICE

THE Bottle Return Scheme in 2023 is part of the Abu Dhabi Single-Use Plastic policy

EAD recovers 2,000 tonnes of bottles
since launch of Bottle Return Scheme

Following the launch of the scheme, Environment Agency — Abu Dhabi, along with
its oversight and cleantech leader Sparklo, collected 23 million recyclables in 2024

Abu Dhabi Heritage
Authority to
participate in 18th
Tan-Tan Cultural
Festival in Morocco

Universality of Nomadic Culture.

May 14-18 2025.

UAE’s rich Bedouin heritage.

turing renowned UAE artists.

Abu Dhabi Heritage Authority, in cooperation
with heritage preservation institutions, will
take part in the 18th edition of the Tan-Tan
Moussem in Morocco, held under the theme
Tan-Tan Moussem: A Living Testament to the

Organised under the patronage of His
Majesty King Mohammed VI of the Kingdom
of Morocco, the event will take place from

At the UAE pavilion, Abu Dhabi Heritage
Authority will showcase Emirati cultural her-
itage in collaboration with the UAE Camel
Racing Federation, with traditional competi-
tions such as camel racing and other events
offering visitors an authentic glimpse into the

The UAE pavilion will feature a diverse and
engaging programme of events and activities
designed to showcase Emirati heritage, in-
cluding performances by folk art troupes, live
demonstrations of traditional handicrafts,
Emirati culinary arts, photo exhibitions,
traditional games, and poetry evenings. The
pavilion will also host musical concerts fea-

B For full story, read www.gulftime.ae

ABU DHABI/ WAM

Environment Agency - Abu Dhabi
(EAD) has recovered more than
2,000 tonnes of bottles since the
launch of the Bottle Return Scheme
in 2023. Following the launch of the
scheme, Environment Agency - Abu
Dhabi (EAD), along with Sparklo,
EAD'’s strategic oversight and clean-
tech leader, also collected 23 mil-
lion recyclables in 2024.

Following the launch of the
scheme, Environment
Agency — Abu Dhabi (EAD),
along with Sparklo, EAD’s
strategic oversight and
cleantech leader, also collected
23 million recyclables in 2024

The scheme, part of the Abu
Dhabi Single-Use Plastic policy, em-
powered residents to adopt respon-
sible waste disposal habits.

The agency has collaborated with
several partners from the retail in-
dustry, waste operators and clean-
tech providers, and with Sparklo,
deployed more than 100 Reverse
Vending Machines (RVMs), known
as Sparklomats, across Abu Dhabi,
with retail outlets of ADNOC, Lulu
and Carrefour, offering convenient
return access points for plastic bot-
tles and aluminium cans.

The 23 million recyclables col-
lected in 2024 alone, included more

Powereq by

# No fiuig

uptolL

Plastic
wioa e .

The 23 million recyclables collected in 2024 alone, included more than 544,000kg of plastic and

18,000kg of aluminium

—WAM

The initiative, with its objectives represents a strategic
investment that consolidates the concept of environmental
responsibility. By supporting the principles of the circular economy, we
seek to strengthen Abu Dhabi’s leading position in the global

transformation towards building a sustainable future

Sheikha Mohamed Al Mazrouei, Executive Director of the Integrated
Environmental Planning and Policy Sector at EAD

than 544,000kg of plastic and
18,000kg of aluminium. The cumu-
lative impact of this initiative has
prevented more than 3.5 million kg
of CO, emissions, aligning with Abu
Dhabi’s ambitious goal of a 22 per
cent carbon emissions reduction by

2027.1n a single-day milestone, one
Sparklomat processed more than
8,500 items, setting a record for in-
dividual unit performance.
Sheikha Mohamed Al Mazrouei,
Executive Director of the Integrated
Environmental Planning and Policy

Sector at EAD, said, “We seek to in-
tegrate sustainability practices into
daily life in the emirate. The EAD-
led Bottle Return Scheme, held in
collaboration with private sector
organisations, including Sparklo,
embodies the importance of part-
nerships, technology, and commu-
nity engagement in creating a
sustainable environmental impact.”

“This initiative, with its objec-
tives represents a strategic invest-
ment that consolidates the concept
of environmental responsibility. By
supporting the principles of the
circular economy, we seek to
strengthen Abu Dhabi’s leading
position in the global transforma-
tion towards building a sustainable
future.”

Maxim Kaplevich, Founder and
CEO of Sparklo, said: “The partner-
ship with EAD exemplifies the suc-
cess of government-private sector
collaboration. With EAD’s unwaver-
ing support, we have expanded the
RVM network, contributing directly
to Abu Dhabi's sustainability
agenda.”

“The results speak for them-
selves — when recycling is made
simple and engaging, communities
embrace the change, reinforcing the
role of practical solutions in envi-
ronmental progress.”

As EAD and Sparklo continue to
scale the initiative, efforts will focus
on expanding the RVM network and
deepening community engage-
ment, further solidifying Abu
Dhabi’s leadership in sustainable
innovation.

A

As Of:

30-04-2025

Market + Growth Market)
2,931,927,670,561.19 AED

Main Market

Market Capitalization (AED)

2,827,230,375,270.41 AED

Growth Market
104,697,295,290.78 AED

FUND Board
821,942,500.00 AED

/ ayllall Gholll (bl Gou ’ .
\ Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange Daily Bulletins

Generated on: :  30-04-2025 21:13:32

Securiti Total
Dual Listed Companies Traded Decreased Increased | Unchanged Value (AED) Volume
44,879,690,005.30 AED 86 36 29 54 1,639,462,278.57 351,964,969

Financials

Issued Shares Last Close

Low 52

Volume

Trades

Big Block

Trades Trades

26,726 1

Symbol

Face Value (AED)

High 52

Value (AED)

Change

Change (%)

Paid Up Capital (AED)

Market Capitalization (AED)

Industrials

Face Value (AED)

18,644,545,709
Ope

Issued Shares High 52

Value (AED)

120,483,284.54

Volume

Change

)

Al Buhaira National Insurance Company ABNIC 1.000 250,000,000 2.700 3.040 2.520 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 250,000,000.00 675,000,000.00
Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank ADCB 1.000 7,319,947,010 11.640 12.520 7.610 127,360,410.58 11,028,945.00 2,434 (0.260) (2.23) 7,319,947,010.00 85,204,183,196.40
Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank ADIB 1.000 3,632,000,000 18.300 18.300|  10.580 63,842,274.62 3,492,901.00 1,383 0.000| 0.00000000 3,632,000,000.00 66,465,600,000.00
Abu Dhabi National Insurance Company ADNIC 1.000 570,000,000 6.180 6.980 5.300 94,693.18 15,322.00 6 0.000| 0.00000000 570,000,000.00 3,522,600,000.00
Al Fujairah National Insurance Company AFNIC 100.000 1,331,000 210.000 210.000| 210.000 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 133,100,000.00 279,510,000.00
Al Khazna Insurance Co AKIC 1.000 100,000,000 0.238 0.238 0.238 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 100,000,000.00 23,800,000.00
Al Ain Alahlia Insurance Co ALAIN 10.000 15,000,000 30.000 32.000  26.000 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 150,000,000.00 450,000,000.00
Al Wathba National Insurance Co AWNIC 1.000 207,000,000 4.200 5.750 3.000 0.00 0.00 o 0.000| 0.00000000 207,000,000.00 869,400,000.00
Chimera JP Morgan UAE Bond UCITS ETF-Share | BONDAE 3.670 5,000,000 3.640 3.800 3.510 15,867.02 4,373.00 4 0.000| 0.00000000 18,350,000.00 18,200,000.00
Bank Of Sharjah BOS 1.000 3,000,000,000 0.918 0.996 0.451 1,559,980.91 1,712,045.00 260 0.001 0.11 3,000,000,000.00 2,754,000,000.00
Commercial Bank International cBI 1.000 1,737,383,050 0.740 1.060 0.587 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 1,737,383,050.00 1,285,663,457.00
Chimera FTSE ADX 15 ETF Class B Income CHADX15 3.670 70,500,000 3.340 3.370 2.990 66,192.12 19,818.00 4 0.000| 0.00000000 258,735,000.00 235,470,000.00
Chimera S&P China HK Shariah ETF - Share Class B| CHHK 3.670 5,000,000 4.210 5.590 3.050 64,642.34 15,378.00 8 0.000| 0.00000000 18,350,000.00 21,050,000.00
Al Dhafra Insurance Co DHAFRA 1.000 100,000,000 4.860 6.140 4.860 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 100,000,000.00 486,000,000.00
Emirates Insurance Co EIC 1.000 150,000,000 7.390 7.950 6.660 598.59 81.00 1 (0.010) (0.14) 150,000,000.00 1,108,500,000.00
First Abu Dhabi Bank FAB 1.000 11,047,612,688 15.020 15.020  11.460 184,251,501.10 12,381,279.00 1,815 0.480 3.20 11,047,612,688.00 165,935,142,573.76
Finance House FH 1.000 302,837,770 2.290 2.290 1.570 865,581.33 410,998.00 8 0.000| 0.00000000 302,837,770.00 693,498,493.30
United Fidelity Insurance Company (P.S.C) FIDELITYUNIT 1.000 160,000,000 1.600 1.600 1.600 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 160,000,000.00 256,000,000.00
GFH Financial Group B.S.C GFH 0.973 3,832,593,838 1.070 1.300 0.994 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 3,729,113,804.37 4,100,875,406.66
Gulf Investment House Company GIH 1.165 406,495,660 4.500 4.500 4.500 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 473,567,443.90 1,829,230,470.00
Chimera S&P Germany UCITS ETF - Share Class D -| GRMNY 3.670 2,500,000 4.400 4.400 3.380 4,468.60 1,045.00 3 0.000| 0.00000000 9,175,000.00 11,000,000.00
Hayah Insurance Company P.J.5.C HAYAH 1.000 200,000,000 1.700 1.700 0.880 8,698.24 5,240.00 7 0.030 1.76 200,000,000.00 340,000,000.00
HILY HOLDING PJSC HH 1.000 120,000,000 2.690 3.000 2.340 0.00 0.00 ) 0.000| 0.00000000 120,000,000.00 322,800,000.00
Investcorp Capital PLC ICAP 1.836 2,191,502,000 1.710 2.120 1.660 586,718.08 345,464.00 39 0.010 0.58 4,023,597,672.00 3,747,468,420.00
Insurance House H 1.000 118,780,500 0.850 0.960 0.850 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 118,780,500.00 100,963,425.00
International Holding Company PJSC IHC 1.000 2,193,539,885 401.000 418.000| 399.400 192,588,432.80 478,548.00 384 (1.500) (0.37) 2,193,539,885.00 879,609,493,885.00
CHIMERA S&P INDIA SHARIAH ETF-SHARE CLASS B INDI 3.670 8,500,000 3.340 4.050 3.060 3,790.20 1,130.00 3 (0.020) (0.60) 31,195,000.00 28,390,000.00
Invest Bank INVESTB 0.012 263,180,982,143 0.450 0.450 0.450 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 3,158,171,785.72 118,431,441,964.35
Chimera S&P Japan UCITS ETF - Share Class D- JPANI 3.670 3,500,000 3.650 3.900 3.220 15,534.40 4,256.00 2 (0.070) (1.92) 12,845,000.00 12,775,000.00
CHIMERA S&P KUWAIT SHARIAH ETF-Share Class | KWTI 3.670 8,000,000 3.500 3.500 3.000 0.00 0.00 ) 0.000| 0.00000000 29,360,000.00 28,000,000.00
Methaq Takaful Insurance Company METHAQ 1.000 150,000,000 0.645 0.645 0.645 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 150,000,000.00 96,750,000.00
Multiply Group PJSC MULTIPLY 0.250 11,200,000,000 2.140 2.540 1.500 116,766,172.68 55,529,834.00 1,519 0.030 1.40 2,800,000,000.00 23,968,000,000.00
National Bank Of Fujairah NBF 1.000 2,580,412,281 4.230 5.150 3.330 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 2,580,412,281.00 10,915,143,948.63
National Bank Of Umm Al Qaiwain NBQ 1.000 2,000,000,000 2.210 3.000 1.950 1,829.60 815.00 4 (0.070) (3.17) 2,000,000,000.00 4,420,000,000.00
Oman & Emirates Investment Holding Co OEIHC 1.000 121,875,000 0.400 0.455 0.333 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 121,875,000.00 48,750,000.00
Chimera S&P Pakistan UCITS ETF- Share D - PKSTN 3.670 1,000,000 8.330 9.150 5.750 833.00 100.00 1 0.070 0.84 3,670,000.00 8,330,000.00
Umm Al Qaiwain General Investment Co. P.5.C__|QIC 1.000 363,000,000 1.000 1.200 0.900 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 363,000,000.00 363,000,000.00
The National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah RAKBANK 1.000 2,011,494,513 6.800 7.000 5.000 69,481.48 10,221.00 23 0.080 1.18 2,011,494,513.00 13,678,162,688.40
Ras Alkhaima National Insurance Co RAKNIC 1.000 121,275,000 3.300 3.300 2.700 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 121,275,000.00 400,207,500.00
CHIMERA S&P KSA SHARIAH ETF-SHARE CLASS B- | SAUDIA 3.670 29,000,000 3.560 3.770 3.330 801.00 225.00 1 0.000| 0.00000000 106,430,000.00 103,240,000.00
Sawaeed Holding P.J.5.C SAWAEED 1.000 51,100,000 6.780 6.780 6.780 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 51,100,000.00 346,458,000.00
Sharjah Islamic Bank siB 1.000 3,235,677,638 2.500 2.820 2.160 6,054,030.04 2,432,681.00 297 0.000| 0.00000000 3,235,677,638.00 8,089,194,095.00
Sharjah Insurance Company sico 1.000 150,000,000 1.650 1.650 1.650 0.00 0.00 3 0.000| 0.00000000 150,000,000.00 247,500,000.00
Chimera Umbrella Fund - Chimera JP Morgan SUKUK 3.670 5,000,000 3.650 3.890 3.400 821.25 225.00 1 0.050 1.37 18,350,000.00 18,250,000.00
Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co TKFL 1.000 105,000,000 5.180 6.000 3.770 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 105,000,000.00 543,900,000.00
The National Investor PRISC TNI 1.000 235,000,000 0.469 0.521 0.469 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 235,000,000.00 110,215,000.00
CHIMERA S&P TURKEY SHARIAH ETF SHARE CLASS | TURKI 3.670 5,000,000 5.440 6.430 5.140 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 18,350,000.00 27,200,000.00
United Arab Bank UAB 1.000 2,062,550,649 1.400 1.520 1.060 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 2,062,550,649.00 2,887,570,908.60
Chimera S&P UAE Shariah ETF- Share class A- UAEA 3.670 15,750,000 8.330 8.420 6.370 11,991,274.25 1,437,980.00 13 (0.020) (0.24) 57,802,500.00 131,197,500.00
CHIMERA S&P UAE UCITS ETF - SHARE CLASS D UAED 3.670 28,000,000 5.120 5.300 4.080 0.00 0.00 o 0.000| 0.00000000 102,760,000.00 143,360,000.00
Union Insurance Company UNION 1.000 330,939,180 0.601 0.650 0.475 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 330,939,180.00 198,894,447.18
Chimera S&P US Shariah Growth ETF - Share Class | USGRWTH 3.670 2,500,000 6.060 7.250 5.400 6,556.92 1,082.00 9 0.010 0.17 9,175,000.00 15,150,000.00
Chimera iBoxx US Treasury Bill ETF —Share Class | USTBILL 9.375 950,000 9.300 9.400 9.200 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 8,906,250.00 8,835,000.00
Chimera S&P US Shariah Value ETF - Share Class B | USVALUE 3.670 2,750,000 4.180 4.460 3.850 2,519.24 600.00 4 0.050 1.20 10,092,500.00 11,495,000.00
Waha Capital Company WAHA 1.000 1,883,513,614 1.470 1.740 1.370 1,500,776.54 1,031,557.00 29 0.010 0.68 1,883,513,614.00 2,768,765,012.58
Total 327,631,793,419 707,724,480.11 90,362,143.00 8,262 61,792,035,733.99 1,408,395,625,391.86
d AD dex Ope 0.39 dex Close dex Change 8.29 )
Decreased ged P o 402,416 0 AED
Consumer Staples Face Value (AED) Issued Shares Last Close High 52 Value (AED) Volume Change (%) Paid Up Capital (AED) Market Capitalization (AED)
AGTHIA Group AGTHIA 1.000 831,155,940 4.520 8.190 4.080 4,160,677.51 915,156.00 352 (0.070) (1.55) 831,155,940.00 3,756,824,848.80
FOODCO NATIONAL FOODSTUFF PrisC FNF 1.000 280,000,000 1.440 2.330 0.929 6,410.80 4,445.00 6 0.000| 0.00000000 280,000,000.00 403,200,000.00
GHITHA HOLDING P.J.5.C GHITHA 1.000 241,600,000 17.700 40.000|  15.580 68,242,566.34 3,850,463.00 327 (0.020) (0.11) 241,600,000.00 4,276,320,000.00
Invictus Investment Company PLC INVICTUS 0.250 1,120,000,000 1.950 2.350 1.650 1,186,676.50 605,450.00 22 (0.020) (1.03) 280,000,000.00 2,184,000,000.00
LULU RETAIL HOLDINGS PLC LuLU 0.051 10,328,905,350 1.270 2.060 1.170 10,806,572.89 8,480,245.00 526 0.000| 0.00000000 526,774,172.85 13,117,709,794.50
MAIR GROUP - P.J.5.C MAIR 0.500 2,230,723,140 1.610 5.700 1.370 2,888,381.74 1,808,926.00 204 0.040 2.48 1,115,361,570.00 3,591,464,255.40
RAPCO Investment PJSC RAPCO 1.000 95,040,000 1.700 1.840 1.300 3,884.90 2,297.00 2 (0.110) (6.47) 95,040,000.00 161,568,000.00
Total 15,127,424,430 87,295,170.68 15,666,982.00 1,439 3,369,931,682.85 27,491,086,898.70
AD Ope ) 60 9,195.14 de — 0.74
De 086,8 0 AED
Real Estate Face Value (AED) Issued Shares High 52 Value (AED) Change (%) Paid Up Capital (AED) Market Capitalization (AED)
Al Dar Properties ALDAR 1.000 7,862,629,603 8.260 9.320 5.370 98,139,217.50 11,803,225.00 2,067 (0.140) (1.69) 7,862,629,603.00 64,945,320,520.78
ANAN INVESTMENT HOLDING P.J.5.C ANAN 1.000 2,312,729,034 4.070 4.070 4.070 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 2,312,729,034.00 9,412,807,168.38
Aram Group ARAM 1.000 78,901,086 1.450 3.170 1.350 725.00 500.00 1 0.090 6.21 78,901,086.00 114,406,574.70
ESHRAQ INVESTMENTS P.J.5.C ESHRAQ 1.000 2,685,285,986 0.455 0.498 0.280 3,773,068.28 8,265,465.00 271 (0.009) (1.98) 2,685,285,986.00 1,221,805,123.63
AL KHALEEJ INVESTMENT KICO 1.000 105,000,000 4.000 5.000 1.600 127,417.28 32,291.00 14 0.200 5.00 105,000,000.00 420,000,000.00
Manazel PISC MANAZEL 1.000 2,600,000,000 0.353 0.409 0.306 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 2,600,000,000.00 917,800,000.00
RAK Properties RAKPROP 1.000 3,000,000,000 1.270 1.400 0.992 18,442,856.48 14,449,545.00 333 (0.010) (0.79) 3,000,000,000.00 3,810,000,000.00
Total 34,551,026.00 18,644,545,709.00 80,842,139,387.49

Paid Up Capital (AED)

Market Capitalization (AED)

72,181,479,646
Ope y

266,172,660.25

ADNOC LOGISTICS & SERVICES PLC ADNOCLS 1.983 7,398,498,764 4.850 5.900 3.870 79,776,695.47 16,749,063.00 1,642 0.220 4.54 14,671,223,049.01 35,882,719,005.40
Abu Dhabi Ports Company PJSC ADPORTS 1.000 5,090,000,000 3.970 5.870 3.890 4,104,335.24 1,027,802.00 189 (0.050) (1.26) 5,090,000,000.00 20,207,300,000.00
Abu Dhabi Ship Building Co ADSB 1.000 211,992,000 6.050 6.930 3.450 2,724,766.86 449,636.00 153 (0.060) (0.99) 211,992,000.00 1,282,551,600.00
Agility Global PLC AGILITY 0.220 10,417,724,408 1.230 1.660 1.040 1,748,749.04 1,428,715.00 105 0.000| 0.00000000 2,291,899,369.76 12,813,801,021.84
ALPHA DHABI HOLDING PJSC ALPHADHABI 1.000 10,000,000,000 11.320 14.400 9.920 80,292,800.20 7,148,389.00 598 0.180 1.59 10,000,000,000.00 113,200,000,000.00
APEX INVESTMENT P.5.C APEX 1.000 3,553,195,467 3.930 4.890 1.400 4,497,514.49 1,137,262.00 156 (0.090) (2.29) 3,553,195,467.00 13,964,058,185.31
Al Seer Marine Supplies & Equipment Company | ASM 1.000 1,000,000,000 2.920 4.840 2.750 12,293,885.70 4,191,823.00 203 (0.060) (2.05) 1,000,000,000.00 2,920,000,000.00
Abu Dhabi National Co. for Building Materials BILDCO 1.000 300,000,000 0.793 1.340 0.190 84,696.18 106,373.00 19 0.003 0.38 300,000,000.00 237,900,000.00
E7 Group PJSC E7 0.250 2,099,250,000 1.090 11.000 1.000 1,430,529.98 1,318,750.00 66 (0.010) (0.92) 524,812,500.00 2,288,182,500.00
E7 Group PJSC Warrants E7W 1.000 22,937,500 0.680 2.540 0.630 544.00 800.00 1 0.039 5.74 22,937,500.00 15,597,500.00
Easy Lease Motorcycle Rental PJSC EASYLEASE 1.000 30,000,000 26.980 43.900|  24.000 12,354,512.82 459,822.00 94 0.000| 0.00000000 30,000,000.00 809,400,000.00
EMSTEEL BUILDING MATERIALS PJSC EMSTEEL 1.000 6,850,000,000 1.160 1.470 1.000 769,796.84 667,162.00 57 0.000| 0.00000000 6,850,000,000.00 7,946,000,000.00
ESG EMIRATES STALLIONS GROUP P.J.5.C ESG 1.000 250,000,000 8.190 12.000 6.800 7,885,529.46 961,017.00 88 (0.020) (0.24) 250,000,000.00 2,047,500,000.00
Fujairah Building Industries P.S.C FBI 1.000 135,987,500 3.390 3.560 2.190 0.00 0.00 0 0.000| 0.00000000 135,987,500.00 460,997,625.00
Fujairah Cement Industries FCl 1.000 355,865,320 0.309 0.367 0.217 29,883.74 97,260.00 36 0.000| 0.00000000 355,865,320.00 109,962,383.88
Gulf Cement Co GCEM 1.000 410,548,410 0.708 0.730 0.370 1,062.00 1,500.00 2 (0.001) (0.14) 410,548,410.00 290,668,274.28
Modon Holding PSC MODON 1.000 16,347,080,368 3.050 3.960 2.530 15,017,088.76 4,960,137.00 233 0.000| 0.00000000 16,347,080,368.00 49,858,595,122.40
NMDC Group PJSC NMDC 1.000 844,379,653 24.980 31.740|  21.800 34,984,007.16 1,434,334.00 344 1.120 4.48 844,379,653.00 21,092,603,731.94
RAK Ceramics PJSC RAKCEC 1.000 993,703,958 2.490 2.770 2.230 72,723.91 29,278.00 32 0.010 0.40 993,703,958.00 2,474,322,855.42
RAK Co. for White Cement & Construction RAKWCT 1.000 500,157,000 1.120 1.360 0.965 448.00 400.00 1 (0.020) (1.79) 500,157,000.00 560,175,840.00
Sharjah Cement and Industrial Development Co | SCIDC 1.000 608,253,747 0.691 0.797 0.580 17,084.92 24,000.00 9 (0.009) (1.30) 608,253,747.00 420,303,339.18
SPACE42 PLC SPACE42 0.100 4,761,905,551 1.660 2.940 1.430 8,086,005.48 4,848,445.00 198 (0.020) (1.20) 476,190,555.10 7,904,763,214.66
Total 47,041,968.00 4,226 65,468,226,396.87 296,787,402,199.31

Face Value (AED)

Issued Shares Last Close High 52

Value (AED)

Change

Change (%)

Paid Up Capital (AED)

Market Capitalization (AED)

214,606,615.80

Abu Dhabi National Oil Company For Distribution [ ADNOCDIST 0.080 12,500,000,000 3.370 3.820 3.160 21,032,155.96 6,261,655.00 998 0.030 0.89 1,000,000,000.00 42,125,000,000.00
ADNOC Drilling Company PJSC ADNOCDRILL 0.100 16,000,000,000 4.900 5.950 3.780 60,500,956.36 12,369,808.00 982 0.020 0.41 1,600,000,000.00 78,400,000,000.00
ADNOC GAS PLC ADNOCGAS 0.918 76,751,422,012 3.170 3.610 2.850 117,127,818.48 37,160,106.00 1,357 0.000| 0.00000000 70,457,805,407.02 243,302,007,778.04
DANA GAS PJSC DANA 1.000 6,995,373,373 0.745 0.806 0.613 10,360,092.81 13,943,885.00 548 (0.003) (0.40) 6,995,373,373.00 5,211,553,162.89
NMDC Energy P.J.5.C NMDCENR 0.500 5,000,000,000 2.500 3.400 2.240 5,585,592.19 2,247,184.00 274 0.030 1.20 2,500,000,000.00 12,500,000,000.00
Total 117,246,795,385 71,982,638.00 82,553,178,780.02 381,538,560,940.93




